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IMPORTANT — READ CAREFULLY
AND KEEP FOR FUTURE
REFERENCE

WARNING

* Never leave the child unattended

* Ensure that all the locking devices
are engaged before use

* To avoid injury ensure that the child
is kept away when unfolding and
folding this product

* Do not let the child play with this
product

* Always use the restraint system

* Check that the pram body or seat
unit or car seat attachment devices
are correctly engaged before use

* This product is not suitable for run-
ning or skating

* Use a harness as soon as the child
can sit unaided

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
« Do not attach any load (excluding the Cup Holder) to the

handle and/or on the back of the backrest and/or on the
sides of the stroller and/or any other part as this will affect the
stability of the stroller.

*» Always use the most reclined position for new born babies.
» Never ascend or descend stairs or escalators with the child

inside or when using other means of transportation.
Take special care when going up or down a curb or when you
maneuver on other uneven surfaces.

* This stroller does not replace a cot or a bed.
* This product is intended only for use with one child.
* Always activate the brake before you place or take your child

out of the stroller.

Regularly inspect the stroller for any signs of wear or
damaged parts and refer to the Maintenance and Cleaning
instructions.

*+ Only use approved accessories.
Do not use if any part of the product is broken, torn or

missing.
Use only original replacement parts.
It may be unsafe to use substitutes.

MAINTENANCE AND CLEANING

» The user is responsible for regular maintenance and care.
* ltis particularly important to ensure that all moving parts and

mechanisms are treated regularly with dry lubricant.

* After treatment wipe the product with a soft cloth.

Clean the frame with a soft damp cloth and mild detergent,
wiping away any excess water with a dry cloth.

« ltis important that brakes, wheels and tires are not impaired

during use.

* Inspect and clean them regularly and repair or replace if

necessary.



Should the stroller be exposed to salt water, please rinse the
frame with clean damp cloth as soon as possible afterwards.
Please always check the care label before washing.

Do not tumble dry, do not iron or dry clean, do not expose to
direct sunlight when drying.

If the product is wet, leave it unfolded and allow all parts to
dry completely to prevent mold.

Never store in a damp environment.

We recommend to use a rain cover in wet weather.

Do not make any modifications to the product.

If you have any complaints or problems, please contact your
supplier.

A service should be scheduled every 24 months.

.

.

.

MANUFACTURER’S WARRANTY AND
DISPOSAL REGULATIONS

+ CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Germany)
gives you 2 years warranty on this product.

The warranty is valid in the country, where this product was
initially sold by a retailer to a customer.

The contents of the warranty and all essential information
required for the assertion of the warranty can be found on

our homepage https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-
warranty-wheelgoods.

If a warranty is shown in the article description, your legal
rights against us for defects remain unaffected.

« Please observe the waste disposal regulations in your country.

.



WICHTIG - BITTE SORGFALTIG
LESEN UND FUR SPATERES
NACHLESEN UNBEDINGT
AUFBEWAHREN

WARNUNG

* Lassen Sie das Kind nie unbeauf-
sichtigt

* Vergewissern Sie sich vor Ge-
brauch, dass alle Verriegelungen
eingerastet sind

* Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das
Kind beim Aufklappen und Zusam-
menklappen des Wagens auBer
Reichweite ist, um Verletzungen zu
vermeiden

* Lassen Sie das Kind nicht mit dem
Produkt spielen

* Verwenden Sie immer das Riickhal-
tesystem

* Vergewissern Sie sich vor der
Verwendung, dass der Kinderwa-
genaufsatz oder der Sitzeinheit
oder die Befestigungselemente des
Autositzes korrekt eingerastet sind

* Dieses Produkt ist nicht zum Joggen
oder Skaten geeignet

* Verwenden Sie einen Sicherheits-
gurt, sobald das Kind selbststandig
sitzen kann

SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN

« Bringen Sie keine zusétzlichen Lasten (ausgenommen
Getrinkehalter) am Schieber und/oder an der Riickenlehne
und/oder an den Seiten des Kinderwagens und/oder an
einem anderen Teil des Kinderwagens an, da dadurch die
Standsicherheit beeintriachtigt wird.

» Verwenden Sie fir Neugeborene méglichst immer die
waagerechte Liegeposition.

* Benutzen Sie keine Treppen, Rolltreppen oder sonstige
Transportmittel wéhrend sich das Kind im Kinderwagen
befindet.

» Passen Sie besonders auf, wenn Sie eine Bordsteinkante
hinauf oder hinunter gehen oder Sie sich auf unebenen
Flachen bewegen.

» Dieser Kinderwagen ersetzt keinen Kinderwagenaufsatz und
kein Bett.



Dieses Produkt ist nur fiir die Verwendung mit einem Kind
geeignet.

Betitigen Sie immer die Bremse bevor Sie Ihr Kind in den
Kinderwagen setzen oder herausnehmen.

Uberpriifen Sie regelmBig alle Komponenten des
Kinderwagens auf Anzeichen von Verschlei3 oder beschadigte
Teile und halten Sie sich dabei an die Anweisungen aus dem
Kapitel ,Wartung und Reinigung®.

Verwenden Sie nur zugelassenes Zubehdr.

Benutzen Sie den Kinderwagen nicht, wenn ein oder mehrere
Teile gebrochen bzw. gerissen sind oder fehlen.

Verwenden Sie nur original Ersatzteile.

Es kann unsicher sein andere Ersatzteile zu verwenden.

.

.

WARTUNG UND REINIGUNG

Der Benutzer ist fiir die regelmaBige Wartung und Pflege
verantwortlich.

Es ist besonders wichtig, dass alle géngigen Teile und
Mechanismen regelmaBig mit einem Trockenschmiermittel
behandelt werden.

Uberschiissige Riickstande sollten Sie mit einem weichen
Tuch abwischen.

Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Rahmens nur milde
Reinigungsmittel und ein feuchtes Tuch und trocknen Sie ihn
griindlich.

Weiterhin ist es wichtig, dass Bremsen, Rader und Reifen
wihrend der Benutzung unbeschadigt sind.

Priifen und reinigen Sie diese Komponenten daher regelméBig
und reparieren bzw. ersetzen Sie diese bei Bedarf.

Bei Kontakt mit Salzwasser wischen Sie das Gestell des
Kinderwagens umgehend mit einem sauberen feuchten Tuch
ab.

Bitte tiberpriifen Sie vor der Wasche stets die Pflegehinweise
auf dem Waschetikett.

.

.

.

.

Nicht schleudern, nicht maschinell oder in der prallen Sonne
trocken und nicht biigeln.

Wenn das Produkt nass geworden ist, lassen Sie es bitte
aufgefaltet mit aufgespanntem Sonnendach komplett trocknen
um Schimmelbildung zu vermeiden.

Keinesfalls im feuchten Zustand einlagern.

Wir empfehlen die Verwendung eines Regenverdecks bei
nassem Wetter.

Fiihren Sie keine Veranderungen am Produkt durch.

Bei Reklamationen oder Problemen kontaktieren Sie bitte
Ihren Handler.

Eine Wartung sollte alle 24 Monate durchgefiihrt werden.

GEWAHRLEISUNGS- UND
ENTSORGUNGSBESTIMMUNGEN DES
HERSTELLERS

Cybex GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth,
Deutschland) gewahrt Ihnen 2 Jahre Garantie auf dieses
Produkt.

Die Garantie gilt in dem Land, in dem dieses Produkt
erstmalig tiber den Einzelhandel an einen Verbraucher verkauft
wurde.

Den Inhalt der Garantie und alle wesentlichen Angaben, die
fir die Geltendmachung der Garantie erforderlich sind, finden
Sie auf unserer Homepage https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

Wird in der Artikelbeschreibung eine Garantie ausgewiesen,
bleiben lhre gesetzlichen Mangelrechte uns gegeniiber
hiervon unberihrt.

Bitte beachten Sie die Entsorgungsvorschriften in Ihrem Land.



IMPORTANTE - LEER
DETENIDAMENTE Y
MANTENERLAS PARA FUTURAS
CONSULTAS

ADVERTENCIA

* No dejar nunca al nifio desatendido

* Asegurarse de que todos los dis-
positivos de cierre estan engrana-
dos antes del uso

* Para evitar lesiones, asegurese de
que el nifo se mantiene alejado
durante el desplegado y el plegado
de este producto

* No permita que el nifio juegue con
este producto

* Usar siempre el sistema de re-
tencion

» Comprobar que los dispositivos de
sujecion del capazo, del asiento o

de la silla de coche estan correcta-
mente engranados antes del uso

* Este producto no es adecuado para

correr o patinar

* Usar un arnés tan pronto como el

nifo se pueda sentar por si mismo

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

+ No coloque ninguna carga (excluyendo el sujetavasos) en el

manillar o en la parte posterior del respaldo ni en los laterales
del cochecito o cualquier otra parte, ya que esto afectara la
estabilidad del mismo.

+ Siempre use la posicion mas reclinada para los bebés recién

nacidos.

» Nunca suba o baje escaleras o escaleras mecanicas con el

nifio dentro o cuando utilice otros medios de transporte.
Tenga especial cuidado al subir o bajar un bordillo o al
maniobrar en otras superficies irregulares.

« Este cochecito no sustituye una cuna o camita.
« Este producto esta disefiado tinicamente para su uso con

un nifio.

* Siempre active el freno antes de colocar a su hijo en el

cochecito o sacarlo de él.

* Inspeccione periédicamente el cochecito para ver que no

tenga senales de desgaste o piezas dafnadas, y consulte las
instrucciones de mantenimiento y limpieza.

« Utilice unicamente accesorios aprobados.

No lo use si cualquier parte del producto esta rota,
desgarrada o falta.

« Utilice unicamente recambios originales.
» Puede ser inseguro usar sustitutos.



MANTENIMIENTO Y LIMPIEZA

« El usuario es responsable del mantenimiento y cuidado
periodicos.

Es en especial importante asegurarse de que todas las partes
y mecanismos moviles se traten regularmente con lubricante
seco.

Después del tratamiento, limpie el producto con un pafo
suave.

Limpie el bastidor con un pafio suave y himedo, y detergente
suave, eliminando el exceso de agua con un pafio seco.

Es importante que los frenos, las ruedas y los neumaticos no
estén afectados durante el uso.

Inspeccionelos y limpielos periodicamente, y reparelos o
reemplacelos de ser necesario.

Si el cochecito se viera expuesto al agua salada, enjuague

el bastidor con un pafio limpio y hiumedo lo antes posible
después del hecho.

Compruebe siempre la etiqueta de cuidado antes de lavar.
No seque en secadora, planche ni lave en seco, no exponga a
la luz solar directa al secarse.

Si el producto esta mojado, déjelo desplegado y deje que
todas las partes se sequen completamente para evitar el
moho.

Nunca lo guarde en un ambiente humedo.

Recomendamos usar una funda para la lluvia en clima
huimedo.

No le haga modificaciones al producto.

Si tiene cualquier queja o problema, comuniquese con su
proveedor.

Se debe programar un servicio cada 24 meses.

.

.

.

.
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GARANTIA DEL FABRICANTE Y NORMATIVA
PARA LA ELIMINACION

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Alemania)
le da 2 afos de garantia para este producto.

La garantia es valida en el pais donde un vendedor vendié
inicialmente este producto a un cliente.

El contenido de la garantia y toda la informacion esencial
necesaria para hacerla efectiva se pueden encontrar en
nuestra pagina de inicio https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

Si se muestra una garantia en la descripcion del articulo, sus
derechos legales contra nosotros por defectos no se veran
afectados.

Respete las normas de eliminacion de residuos de su pais.



IMPORTANT - A LIRE du siége-auto sont correctement

ATTENTIVEMENT ET A enclenchés avant utilisation

CONSERVER POUR REFERENCE -« Ce produit ne convient pas pour

ULTERIEURE faire du jogging ou des promenades
en rollers

AVERTISSEMENTS « Utiliser un harnais dés que I'enfant

. L peut tenir assis tout seul
* Ne jamais laisser un enfant sans

surveillance CONSIGNES DE SECURITE
y . .
* S ensurer que tous les d|3p03|t|f3 de . Ne fixez aucune charge (sauf le porte-gobelet) 4 la poignée
Verrouillage sont enClenChéS avant ou a |'arriére du dossier ou aux c6tés du landau ou a toute

. . autre partie, ce qui pourrait nuire a la stabilité du landau.
utilisation Utilisez toujours la position la plus inclinée pour les nouveau-
L . . nés.
* Pour éviter toute bleSSUre, maintenir . Ne montez et ne descendez jamais d’escaliers ou d'escaliers
I'enfant a I'écart lors du dépllage et mécaniques quand I'enfant se trouve dans le landau ou dans

un autre moyen de transport.
du pliage du produit

Faites particuliérement attention quand vous montez ou
descendez un trottoir ou quand vous vous déplacez sur des

* Ne pas laisser un enfant jouer avec surfaces inégales.
. » Ce landau ne remplace pas un lit d'enfant ou un lit.

ce prOdUIt + Ce produit est destiné a étre utilisé avec un seul enfant.

. TOUjOUrS utiliser le SyStéme de . f\ctivez toujours le frein avant de poser votre enfant dans le
andau ou de le prendre.
retenue * Inspectez régulierement le landau pour déceler de I'usure ou
, epe . - des piéces endommagées, et reportez-vous aux consignes

* Veérifier que les dispositifs de dlentretien et de nettoyage.

« Utilisez uniquement les accessoires approuvés.
N'utilisez pas le produit si des piéces sont brisées, déchirées
ou manquantes.

fixation de la nacelle, du siege ou



« Utilisez uniquement les piéces de rechange d'origine.
« Lutilisation de substituts peut étre dangereuse.

ENTRETIEN ET NETTOYAGE

Lutilisateur est responsable d'assurer I'entretien et les soins
réguliers.

Il est tout particulierement important de s'assurer que toutes
les piéces et tous les mécanismes mobiles sont traités
réguliérement avec un lubrifiant sec.

Apres le traitement, essuyez le produit avec un chiffon doux.
Nettoyez le cadre avec un chiffon doux humide et un

.

détergent doux, en essuyant I'excés d'eau avec un chiffon sec.

Il est important que les freins, les roues et les pneus ne soient
pas entravés pendant ['utilisation.

Inspectez-les et nettoyez-les régulierement et réparez-les ou
remplacez-les au besoin.

Si le landau est exposé a de I'eau salée, veuillez rincer le
cadre avec un chiffon doux humide dés que possible aprés
I'exposition.

Veuillez toujours consulter I'étiquette de soin avant le lavage.
Ne pas sécher au seche-linge, ne pas repasser ni nettoyer a
sec, ne pas exposer & la lumiére directe du soleil pour sécher.
Si le produit est mouillé, laissez-le dépli¢ et laissez toutes les
parties sécher complétement pour éviter les moisissures.

Ne le rangez jamais dans un environnement humide.

Nous recommandons d'utiliser une housse de pluie par temps
pluvieux.

N'apportez aucune modification au produit.

Si vous avez des plaintes ou des problémes, n'hésitez pas a
contacter votre fournisseur.

Un entretien devrait étre prévu tous les 24 mois.

.

.

GARANTIE DU FABRICANT ET REGLEMENTS
RELATIFS A LA MISE AU REBUT

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth,
Allemagne) vous donne 2 ans de garantie sur ce produit.
La garantie est valable dans le pays ol ce produit a été
initialement vendu par un détaillant a un client.

Le contenu de la garantie et toutes les informations
essentielles requises pour I'affirmation de la garantie se
trouvent sur notre page d'accueil https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

Si une garantie est indiquée dans la description de 'article,
vos droits légaux contre nous pour les défauts restent
inchangés.

Veuillez respecter la réglementation de votre pays relative &
I'élimination des déchets.



IMPORTANTE - LEIA
CUIDADOSAMENTE E GUARDE
PARA REFERENCIA FUTURA

AVISOS

* Nunca deixe a crianga abandonada

* Verifique se todos os pontos de
encaixe estdo bem fixos antes de
usar o produto

* Para evitar ferimento assegure-se
que o seu filho esta afastado, do
produto, enquanto o abre e fecha

* Nao deixe que o seu filho brinque
com este produto

* Utilize o cinto de seguranga sempre
que o seu filho estiver no assento

* Verifique se alcofa, o assento
reversivel ou o assento auto estdo
correctamente encaixados antes de
usar o produto

* Né&o é conveniente utilizar este
produto aquando da realizagdo de
patinagem ou corrida

* Utilize sempre o cinto de seguranga
a partir do momento em que o seu
filho se consiga sentar sem ajuda

INSTRUGCOES DE SEGURANCA

+ Ne fixez aucune charge (sauf le porte-gobelet) 4 la poignée
ou a |'arriére du dossier ou aux c6tés du landau ou a toute
autre partie, ce qui pourrait nuire & la stabilité du landau.
Utilisez toujours la position la plus inclinée pour les nouveau-
nés.

» Ne montez et ne descendez jamais d'escaliers ou d'escaliers

mécaniques quand I'enfant se trouve dans le landau ou dans

un autre moyen de transport.

Faites particuliérement attention quand vous montez ou

descendez un trottoir ou quand vous vous déplacez sur des

surfaces inégales.

» Ce landau ne remplace pas un lit d'enfant ou un lit.

+ Ce produit est destiné a étre utilisé avec un seul enfant.

* Activez toujours le frein avant de poser votre enfant dans le
landau ou de le prendre.

* Inspectez régulierement le landau pour déceler de I'usure ou
des piéces endommageées, et reportez-vous aux consignes
d'entretien et de nettoyage.

« Utilisez uniquement les accessoires approuvés.

N'utilisez pas le produit si des piéces sont brisées, déchirées

ou manquantes.

« Utilisez uniquement les piéces de rechange d'origine.

« Lutilisation de substituts peut étre dangereuse.



MANUTENCAO E LIMPEZA

« O utilizador é responsavel pela manutengéo e conservagao
regular.

« E muito importante garantir que todas as pegas moveis e

mecanismos sejam tratados regularmente com um lubrificante

seco.

Apos o tratamento, limpe o produto com um pano macio.

Limpe o chassi com um pano himido macio e detergente

neutro, enxugando o excesso de agua com um pano seco.

E importante que os travdes, rodas e pneus nao sejam

danificados durante o uso.

Inspecione e limpe-os regularmente e faga a sua manutengéo

ou substitua-os, se necessario.

Se o carrinho for exposto a agua salgada, lave o chassi com

um pano humido limpo o mais rapido possivel.

Verifique sempre a etiqueta de conservagao antes de lavar.

Nao secar na maquina, nao passar a ferro ou lavar a seco e

nao expor a luz solar direta ao secar.

Se o produto estiver hiimido, deixe-o desdobrado e deixe

todas as pegas secarem completamente para se evitar o

crescimento de mofo.

Nunca armazenar num ambiente humido.

Recomendamos utilizar uma capa de chuva em tempo

humido.

Nao modificar o produto de nenhuma forma.

Se tiver alguma reclamag&o ou problema, contacte o seu

fornecedor.

Deve ser agendada assisténcia a cada 24 meses.

.

.

GARANTIA DO FABRICANTEE
REGULAMENTOS DE ELIMINACAO

A CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth,
Alemanha) oferece 2 anos de garantia sobre este produto.

A garantia ¢ valida no pais onde este produto foi inicialmente
vendido num ponto de venda a um cliente.

Os conteudos da garantia e todas as informagées essenciais
necessarias a sua ativagao podem ser consultados no nosso
site https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

Caso seja apresentada uma garantia na descrigéo do artigo,
os direitos do cliente devido a possiveis defeitos permanecem
inalterados.

Cumpra as normas de eliminagéo especificas do pais de
onde é residente.



IMPORTANTE - LEGGERE
ATTENTAMENTE E CONSERVARE
PER FUTURO RIFERIMENTO

ATTENZIONE

* Non lasciare mai il bambino incus-
todito

* Prima dell’ uso assicurarsi che tutti
i meccanismi di bloccaggio siano
correttamente agganciati

* Per evitare lesioni o ferimenti assi-
curarsi che il bambino sia a debita
distanza durante le operazioni di
apertura e chiusura del prodotto

* Non lasciare che il bambino giochi
con questo prodotto.

* Utilizzare sempre il sistema di rite-
nuta

* Prima dell’ uso controllare che i
meccanismi di aggancio della sedu-

ta, della navicella o del seggiolino
auto siano correttamente agganciati
* Questo prodotto non & adatto per
correre o pattinare
* Usare il sistema di ritenuta non
appena il bambino & in grado di
rimanere seduto da solo

ISTRUZIONI PER LA SICUREZZA

* Non attaccare alcun carico (escluso il portabevande) alla
maniglia e/o sul retro dello schienale e/o ai lati del passeggino
e/o su qualsiasi altra parte poiché questo influenza la stabilita
del passeggino.

» Usare sempre la posizione piu reclinata per i neonati.

» Non salire né scendere per le scale o le scale mobili con il
bambini all'interno o quando si usano altri mezzi di trasporto.

* Prestare un'attenzione speciale quando si sale o si scende dal
bordo del marciapiede o quando si manovra su altre superfici
non uniformi.

* Questo passeggino non sostituisce la culla né il lettino.

» Questo prodotto & concepito solo per essere usato con un
bambino.

* Attivare sempre il freno prima di mettere il bambino nel
passeggino o di estrarlo dal passeggino.

* Ispezionare regolarmente il passeggino per individuare
eventuali segni di usura o parti danneggiate e fare riferimento
alle istruzioni di manutenzione e pulizia.

* Usare solo accessori approvati.

Non usare se qualche parte del prodotto ¢ rotta, usurata o

mancante.



« Usare solo parti di ricambio originali.
+ Potrebbe essere poco sicuro usare pezzi sostitutivi.

MANUTENZIONE E PULIZIA

* Lutente é responsabile della manutenzione e della cura
regolari.

E particolarmente importante assicurare che tutte le parti in
movimento e i meccanismi siano trattati regolarmente con
lubrificante secco.

Dopo il trattamento, pulire il prodotto con un panno morbido.
Pulire il telaio con un panno umido morbido e detergente
delicato, eliminando tutta I'acqua in eccesso con un panno
asciutto.

E importante che freni, ruote e pneumatici non siano
danneggiati durante I'uso.

Ispezionare e pulire questi elementi regolarmente e riparare o
sostituire se necessario.

Se il passeggino viene esposto all'acqua salata, sciacquare
il telaio con un panno umido pulito appena possibile dopo il
contatto.

Controllare sempre I'etichetta di manutenzione prima del
lavaggio.

Non asciugare in asciugatrice, non stirare né pulire a secco,
non esporre alla luce solare diretta durante I'asciugatura.

.

.

.

di muffa.

Non conservare mai in un ambiente umido.
Raccomandiamo I'uso di un parapioggia in caso di tempo
piovoso.

Non apportare modifiche al prodotto.

In caso di reclami o problemi, contattare il fornitore.

La manutenzione deve essere programmata ogni 24 mesi.

.

.

Se il prodotto & bagnato, lasciarlo aperto e permettere a tutte
le parti di asciugarsi completamente per evitare la formazione

GARANZIA DEL FABBRICANTE E NORME
SULLO SMALTIMENTO

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Germania)
offre una garanzia di 2 anni su questo prodotto.

La garanzia ¢ valida nel Paese in cui questo prodotto & stato
inizialmente venduto da un rivenditore al dettaglio al cliente.

Il contenuto della garanzia e tutte le informazioni essenziali
richieste per la validita della garanzia sono disponibili sulla
nostra homepage https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-
warranty-wheelgoods.

Se una garanzia &€ mostrata nella descrizione dell'articolo, i
diritti legali contro di noi per eventuali difetti restano inalterati.
Osservare le norme per lo smaltimento dei rifiuti del proprio
Paese.



BELANGRIJK - LEES
ZORGVULDIG EN BEWAR VOOR
LATERE RAADPLEGING.

WAARSCHUWING

* Nooit het kind zonder toezicht laten

» Zorg ervoor dat alle vergrendelings-
mechanismes vast zitten voor dat je
het product gebruikt

* Zorg ervoor dat het kind uit de buurt
is tijdens het in- en uitklappen van
het product om letsel te voorkomen

* Laat het kind niet met dit product
spelen

* Altijd het veiligheidstuigje gebruiken

* Controleer voor gebruik of het
wiegje, het kinderwagenzitje, of het
autostoeltje goed vast zit op het
kinderwagenchassis

* Dit product is niet geschikt om mee
hard te lopen of te skeeleren

* Gebruik het veiligheidstuigje zodra
het kind zelfstandig rechtop kan
zitten

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES

« Bevestig geen lading (behalve de bekerhouder) aan de
hendel en/of op de achterzijde van de rugleuning en/of op
de zijkanten van de wandelwagen en/of elk ander onderdeel,
aangezien dit de stabiliteit van de wandelwagen beinvioedt.
+ Gebruik altijld de vlakste positie voor pasgeboren baby's.
» Ga nooit trappen of roltrappen op en neer met het kind in
de wandelwagen of wanneer u een ander transportmiddel
gebruikt.
Let vooral goed op wanneer u op of van een stoeprand gaat
of wanneer u op andere ongelijke opperviakken manoeuvreert.
» Deze wandelwagen is geen vervanging voor een wieg of bed.
« Dit product is alleen bestemd voor gebruik met één kind.
* Activeer altijd de rem voordat u het kind uit de wandelwagen
neemt of het erin plaatst.
Inspecteer de wandelwagen regelmatig op tekenen van
slijtage of beschadigde onderdelen en zie de onderhouds- en
reinigingsinstructies.
* Gebruik alleen goedgekeurde accessoires.
* Gebruik de wandelwagen niet als een deel van het product is
gebroken, gescheurd of ontbreekt.
Gebruik alleen originele vervangingsonderdelen.
* Andere onderdelen zijn mogelijk onveilig.



ONDERHOUD EN REINIGING

« De gebruiker is verantwoordelijk voor het regelmatige
onderhoud van en de zorg voor het product.

Het is vooral belangrijk dat alle bewegende onderdelen en
mechanismen regelmatig behandeld worden met een droog
smeermiddel.

Nadat u het product heeft behandeld, veeg het schoon met
een zacht doekije.

Maak het frame schoon met een zachte, vochtige doek en een
mild schoonmaakmiddel. Veeg daarna eventuele nattigheid
weg met een droge doek.

Het is belangrijk dat de remmen, wielen en banden niet defect
zijn tiidens gebruik.

Inspecteer ze en maak ze regelmatig schoon en vervang of
herstel waar nodig.

Als de wandelwagen in contact komt met zout water, veeg het
frame zo snel mogelijk af met een schone, vochtige doek.
Controleer altijd het label voordat u het product wast.

Niet drogen in de droogtrommel, niet strijken of chemisch
reinigen, niet blootstellen aan direct zonlicht bij het drogen.
Als het product nat is, vouw het niet dicht en laat alle
onderdelen volledig drogen om schimmel te voorkomen.
Bewaar de wandelwagen nooit in een vochtige omgeving.
Het wordt aanbevolen om een regenhoes te gebruiken bij

nat weer.

Maak geen modificaties aan het product.

Als u klachten hebt en/of problemen ondervindt, neem dan
s.v.p. contact op met uw leverancier.

Onderhoud moet elke 24 maanden worden uitgevoerd.

.

.
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GARANTIE EN
AFVALVERWIJDERINGSVOORSCHRIFTEN
VAN DE FABRIKANT

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Duitsland)
geeft u 2 jaar garantie op dit product.

De garantie is alleen geldig in het land waar het product
aanvankelijk werd verkocht door een retailer aan een klant.

De inhoud van de garantie en alle essentiéle informatie vereist
voor de aanspraak erop staan op onze startpagina https://
qgr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

Als een garantie wordt getoond in de beschrijving van een
artikel, blijven uw wettelijke rechten ten aanzien van ons voor
defecten onveranderd.

Leef de voorschriften inzake afvalverwijdering in uw land na.



WAZNE - PRZECZYTA) UWAIZ'NIE
| ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZtOSC
JAKO ODNIESIENIE

OSTRZEZENIE

* Nigdy nie zostawiaj dziecka bez
opieki

* Upewnij sie przed uzyciem, czy
wszystkie urzadzenia blokujace sa
wigczone

* Aby uniknag¢ obrazen, upewnij sie,
czy dziecko jest odsunigte kiedy roz-
ktada sig lub skiada niniejszy wyrob

* Nie pozwalaj dziecku bawi¢ sig tym
wyrobem

» Zawsze uzywaj systemu zapie¢

* Sprawdz, czy urzagdzenia mocujgce
gondole lub siedzisko lub fote-
lik samochodowy sg prawidtowo
zafgczone przed uzyciem

* Niniejszy wyrob nie jest odpowiedni
do biegania ani jazdy na rolkach

» Uzywaj uprzezy, gdy dziecko zacznie
samodzielnie siada¢

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZENSTWA

Do uchwytu, tylnej czeéci oparcia, bokow wozka i/lub
jakiejkolwiek innej jego czesci nie nalezy mocowac cigzkich
przedmiotow (z wyjatkiem oryginalnego uchwytu na napoje),
poniewaz moze to negatywnie wplyna¢ na jego stabilnosé.

* W przypadku noworodkéw nalezy zawsze stosowacé
ustawienie wdzka z maksymalnym odchyleniem.

* Z dzieckiem w wozku nigdy nie nalezy wchodzi¢ lub schodzi¢
po schodach, ani tez korzysta¢ z ruchomych schodéw lub
innych érodkow transportu.

» Nalezy zachowac¢ szczegolng ostrozno$¢ podczas wjezdzania
wozkiem na kraweznik lub zjezdzania z niego, a takze podczas
manewrowania na innych nieréwnych powierzchniach.

* Niniejszy produkt nie jest zamiennikiem t6zeczka dziecinnego.

* Przeznaczony jest do przewozenia jednego dziecka.

Przed umieszczeniem dziecka w wozku lub wyjeciem go,

nalezy zawsze uzy¢ hamulca.

» Nalezy regularnie sprawdza¢ wozek pod katem $ladow

zuzycia lub uszkodzen jego elementéw oraz zapoznac sig z

instrukcjami konserwagii i czyszczenia.

Stosowac¢ wytacznie zatwierdzone akcesoria.

Wozka nie nalezy uzywag, jesli ktorakolwiek z jego czesci

jest zniszczona lub uszkodzona oraz jesli stwierdzono brak

ktorejkolwiek czegsci.

+ Stosowac¢ wylgcznie oryginalne czesci zamienne.

* Stosowanie zamiennikow moze powodowac
niebezpieczenstwo.



KONSERWACIJA | CZYSZCZENIE

« Do uzytkownika nalezy regularna konserwacja i pielegnacja
produktu.

Szczegolnie wazne jest, aby wszystkie ruchome czesci i
mechanizmy byly regularnie smarowane suchym smarem.
Po zastosowaniu smaru produkt nalezy wytrze¢ migkka
szmatka.

Nalezy wyczysci¢ rame za pomocg migkkiej, wilgotnej szmatki
i tagodnego detergentu, a nastgpnie wytrze¢ nadmiar wody
suchg szmatka.

Wazne jest, aby podczas uzytkowania hamulce, kota i opony
nie byly uszkodzone.

Nalezy je regularie sprawdza¢ i czyscic, a w razie potrzeby
naprawi¢ lub wymienic¢.

Jesli wozek zostanie wystawiony na dziatanie stonej wody,
nalezy jak najszybciej po wystapieniu kontaktu z nig wytrze¢
jego rame czystg, wilgotng szmatka.

Przed praniem nalezy kazdorazowo zapoznac sig z
informacjami na etykiecie z danymi nt. pielegnacii.

Nie suszy¢ w suszarce bebnowej, nie prasowac i nie czyscic¢
chemicznie. Podczas suszenia nie wystawia¢ na bezposrednie
dziatanie promieni sfonecznych.

Jesli produkt jest mokry, nalezy pozostawi¢ go w postaci
roztozonej, umozliwiajac catkowite wyschnigcie wszystkich
jego czesci, aby zapobiec powstawaniu plesni.

Nie przechowywa¢ produktu w wilgotnym srodowisku.
Podczas deszczu zalecamy stosowanie pokrowca
przeciwdeszczowego.

Nie nalezy dokonywac zadnych modyfikaciji produktu.

W przypadku jakichkolwiek skarg lub probleméw, prosimy o
kontakt z dostawca.

Produkt powinien by¢ poddawany przegladowi co 24
miesigce.

.
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GWARANCIJA PRODUCENTA | PRZEPISY
DOTYCZACE USUWANIA ODPADOW

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Niemcy)
udziela na niniejszy produkt 2-letniej gwarancji.

Gwarancja jest wazna w kraju, w ktorym niniejszy produkt
zostat pierwotnie sprzedany klientowi przez sprzedawce
detalicznego.

Tre$¢ gwaranciji oraz wszystkie istotne informacje wymagane
do jej udzielenia znajduja sie na naszej stronie internetowej
https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

Jesli w opisie artykutu znajduje sie gwarancja, Twoje prawa
wobec nas z tytutu wad pozostajg nienaruszone.

Nalezy przestrzega¢ przepiséw dotyczacych usuwania
odpaddéw obowigzujgcych w danym kraju.



DULEZITE - POKYNY S|
POZORNE PRECTETE A
USCHOVEJTE PRO POZDEJSI
POUZITI

UPOZORNENI

* Nikdy nenechavejte dité bez dozoru

* Pfed pouzitim si ovéite, Ze jsou
v8echny zajistovaci prvky zaklesnuty

* Pri skladani a rozkladani tohoto
vyrobku zajistéte, aby dité nebylo v
koc¢arku ani pobliz a nemohlo dojit k
poranéni ditéte

* Tento vyrobek neni hra¢ka. Nedo-
volte ditéti, aby si s timto vyrobkem
hralo

* Vzdy pouzivejte zadrzny systém

* Pfed pouzitim zkontrolujte, zda jsou
pfipeviiovaci zafizeni lizka nebo
sedacky nebo autosedacky spravné
zaklesnuta

* Tento vyrobek neni vhodny pro

béhani nebo jizdu na bruslich

* Pouzivejte postroj, jakmile se dité

umi bez pomoci posadit

BEZPECNOSTNi POKYNY

« Nepiipeviiujte zadny naklad (kromé drzaku na pohar) na

rukojet a/nebo na zadni stranu opéradla a/nebo na boky
ko¢arku a/nebo na jakoukoli jinou ¢ast, protoze by to ovlivnilo
stabilitu kocarku.

» U novorozencti vzdy pouZivejte co nejnaklonénéjsi polohu.
* Nikdy nevstupujte a nesestupuijte po schodech nebo

eskalatorech s ditétem uvnitt nebo pfi poutziti jinych
dopravnich prosttedkdi.

Dbejte zvySené opatrnosti pfi jizdé nahoru nebo dolti po
obrubniku nebo pfi manévrovani na jinych nerovnych povrsich.

+ Tento ko¢arek nenahrazuje détskou postylku ani lGzko.
+ Tento vyrobek je uréen pouze pro jedno dité.
* Pred umisténim nebo vyjmutim ditéte z koGarku vzdy aktivujte

brzdu.

Pravidelné kontrolujte, zda kocarek nevykazuje znamky
opotiebeni nebo poskozeni, a fidte se pokyny k udrzbé a
cisténi.

* Pouzivejte pouze schvalené piislusenstvi.
» Nepouzivejte, pokud je néktera ¢ast vyrobku poskozena,

roztrzena nebo chybi.
Pouzivejte pouze originalni nahradni dily.
Pouziti neoriginalnich dild maze byt nebezpeéné.



CISTENi A UDRiBA * Pokud je v popisu ¢lanku uvedena zaruka, vase zakonna prava
X e - . v pripadé zavady zlistavaji netknuta.

Za pravidelnou tdrzbu a péci odpovida uzivatel. . * Vzdy dodrzujte mistni pravidla pro likvidaci odpadu.

2Zvlaste dulezité je zajistit, aby vSechny pohyblivé ¢asti a

mechanismy byly pravidelné osetfovany suchym mazivem.

Po osetfeni vyrobek otfete meékkym hadfikem.

Ram vygistéte mékkym vihkym hadfikem s jemnym ¢isticim

prostiedkem a pfebyte¢nou vodu setiete suchym hadiikem.

Je dulezité, aby béhem pouzivani nedoslo k poskozeni brzd,

kol a pneumatik.

Pravidelné je kontrolujte a Cistéte a v pripadé potreby je

opravte nebo vyméiite.

Pokud je ko&arek vystaven slané vodg, utfete ram ko&arku co

nejdfive ¢istym vihkym hadiikem.

Pted pranim vzdy zkontrolujte $titek s Udaji o péci.

Nesuste v susi¢ce, nezehlete ani necistéte chemicky, pfi

suseni nevystavujte pfimému slune¢nimu zareni.

Pokud je vyrobek mokry, nechte jej rozlozeny a nechte vsechny

&asti zcela vyschnout, abyste zabranili vzniku plisni.

Nikdy neskladujte ve vlhkém prostiedi.

Za vlhkého pocasi doporucujeme pouzivat plasténku.

Na vyrobku neprovadéijte zadné tpravy.

V piipadé jakychkoli stiznosti nebo problémt se obratte na

svého dodavatele.

Servis by mél byt naplanovan kazdych 24 mésic.

.
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ZARUKA VYROBCE A NARIZENI O LIKVIDACI

+ Spolegnost CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448
Bayreuth, Némecko) vam dava na tento vjrobek zaruku 2 roky.
Zaruka je platna v zemi, kde byl tento vyrobek pivodné prodan
zékaznikovi.

Obsah zaruky a vSechny dllezité informace vyzadované k
prohlaseni zaruky najdete na nasich domovskych strankach
https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

.
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DOLEZITE - PRED POUZITIM
PRECITAJTE POZORNE TENTO
NAVOD A USCHOVAITE HO PRE
BUDUCU POTREBU

UPOZORNENIE

* Nikdy nenechavajte dieta bez dozoru

* Pred pouzivanim sa uistite, ze vSetky
zaistovacie zariadenia su zaistené

* Pri rozopinani a zapinani sa uistite,
Ze dieta nie je v kogiariku, aby ste
predisli pripadnému urazu

* Tento vyrobok nie je hra¢ka. Nene-
chajte dieta hrat sa s tymto vyrob-
kom.

* Pouzivajte vzdy upevriovaci systém

* Pred pouzitim skontrolujte, &i su
spravne pripevnené upevnovacie
zariadenia kociarika, sedacky alebo
autosedacky

* Tento vyrobok nie je vhodny na beh-
anie, korcéulovanie

* Hned ako sa vase dieta vie bez po-
moci posadit, pouzivajte postroj.

BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

* Nepripeviiujte Ziadny néklad (okrem drziaka na pohar) na
rukovat a/alebo na zadnu &ast operadla a/alebo na boky
kocika a/alebo na akukolvek int ast, pretoze to ovplyvni
stabilitu kocika.

» Novorodencov vzdy ukladajte do najnaklonenejsej polohy.

* Nikdy nevystupuijte ani neschadzajte po schodoch alebo

pohyblivych schodoch s dietatom vo vnutri alebo pri pouziti

inych dopravnych prostriedkov.

Pri jazde po obrubniku alebo pri manévrovani na inych

nerovnych povrchoch dbajte na zvy$ent opatrnost.

» Tento koc¢ik nenahradza detsku postielku ani postel.

+ Tento vyrobok je ur&eny len pre jedno dieta.

* Pred umiestnenim alebo vybratim dietata z ko¢ika vzdy

aktivujte brzdu.

Pravidelne kontroluijte, ¢i kocik nevykazuje znamky

opotrebovania alebo poskodenia, a pozrite si pokyny na

udrzbu a ¢istenie.

* Pouzivajte len schvalené prislusenstvo.

» Nepouzivajte, ak je niektora Gast vyrobku poskodena,

roztrhnuta alebo chyba.

Pouzivajte len originalne nahradné diely.

Pouzivanie neoriginalnych dielov mdze byt nebezpecéné.



UDRZBA A CISTENIE

.

.

.

.
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Pouzivatel je zodpovedny za pravidelnt udrzbu a starostlivost.
Je obzvlast délezité zabezpedit, aby boli vsetky pohyblive ¢asti
a mechanizmy pravidelne o$etrované suchym mazivom.

Po osetreni utrite vyrobok jemnou handri¢kou.

Ram vygistite jemnou vihkou handri¢kou s jemnym gistiacim
prostriedkom a prebyto&nu vodu utrite suchou handrigkou.

Je dolezité, aby sa brzdy, kolesa a pneumatiky pocas
pouzivania neposkodili.

Pravidelne ich kontrolujte a Cistite a v pripade potreby ich
opravte alebo vymerite.

Ak sa kocik dostane do kontaktu so slanou vodou, ¢o najskér
potom oplachnite ram &istou vihkou handrickou.

Pred pranim vzdy skontrolujte stitok s idajmi o starostlivosti.
Nesuste v bubnovej susicke, nezehlite ani nedistite chemicky,
pri suSeni nevystavujte priamemu slne¢nému Ziareniu.

Ak je vyrobok mokry, nechajte ho rozlozeny a nechajte vietky
Gasti Uplne vyschnut, aby ste zabranili vzniku plesni.

Nikdy ho neskladujte vo vihkom prostredi.

V dazdivom pocasi odporu¢ame pouzivat kryt proti dazdu.
Na vyrobku nevykonavajte Ziadne Upravy.

V pripade akychkolvek staznosti alebo problémov sa obratte
na svojho dodavatela.

Servis by sa mal planovat kazdych 24 mesiacov.

ZARUKA VYROBCU A NARIADENIE O
LIKVIDACII

.

Spolo¢nost CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448

Bayreuth, Nemecko) vam dava na tento vyrobok zaruku 2 roky.

Zaruka je platna v krajine, kde bol tento vyrobok pévodne
predany zakaznikovi.

Obsah zaruky a véetky dolezité informacie vyzadované pre
prehlasenie zaruky mozete najst na nasich domovskych

strankach https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

Ak je v popise ¢lanku uvedena zaruka, vade zakonné prava v
pripade zavady zostavaju nedotknuté.

Dodrziavajte prosim predpisy o likvidacii odpadu vo vasej
krajine.
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POMEMBNO - PRED UPORABO
POZORNO PREBERITE
NAVODILA IN JIH SHRANITE KOT
NAPOTEK ZA V PRIHODNJE.

* Ko vas otrok ze sedi samostojno,

uporabite varnostni pas

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA

» Na rocico in/ali hrbtni del naslonjala in/ali na strani vozi¢ka ne

OPOZORILO

* Otroka nikoli ne pus¢ajte nenadzor-
ovanega

* Pred uporabo preverite, ali so vsi
zapabhi aktivirani

* Da preprecite poskodbe, pazite, da
pri odpiranju in zlaganju izdelka otrok
ne bo v bliZini

» Ne dovolite, da bi se otrok igral z
izdelkom

* Vedno uporabljajte sistem drzal

* Pred uporabo preverite, ali so
kosara, sedez ali drzala sedezne .
enote pravilno aktivirani

* Ta izdelek ni primeren za tek ali
rolanje

pritrjujte nikakrsnega bremena (razen drzala za kozarec), saj
bo to vplivalo na stabilnost vozicka.

Za novorojencke vedno uporabljajte najbolj leze¢ polozaj.
Nikoli se ne dviguijte ali spuscajte po stopnicah ali tekocih
stopnicah z otrokom v vozi¢ku ali ko uporabljate druga
prevozna sredstva.

* Bodite $e posebej previdni, ko se dvignete ali spustite po

robniku ali ko manevrirate po drugih neravnih povrsinah.

» Tavozi¢ek ne nadomesti otroskega lezis¢a ali kosare.
* Taizdelek je namenjen samo enemu otroku.
» Vedno aktivirajte zavoro, preden otroka postavite v vozicek ali

ga vzamete iz njega.

* Redno pregleduijte vozi¢ek glede znakov obrabe ali

poskodovanih delov in upostevajte navodila za vzdrzevanje
in Giscenje.

» Uporabljajte samo odobrene dodatke.
» Ne uporabljajte, ¢e je del izdelka zlomljen, strgan ali manjka.
* Uporabljajte samo originalne nadomestne dele.

Uporaba drugih nadomestnih delov je lahko nevarna.

VZDRZEVANIE IN CISCENJE

Uporabnik je odgovoren za redno vzdrzevanje in nego.

*+ Zlasti pomembno je zagotoviti, da se vsi gibljivi deli in

mehanizmi redno obdelajo s suhim mazivom.

» Po obdelavi izdelek obrisite z mehko krpo.
« Okvir ogistite z mehko vlazno krpo in blagim detergentom,

odvegno vodo pa obrisite s suho krpo.



Pomembno je, da se med uporabo ne poskoduijejo zavore,
kolesa in pnevmatike.

Redno jih pregleduite in ¢istite ter po potrebi popravite ali
zamenjajte.

Ce je vozitek izpostavljen slani vodi, okvir &im prej sperite in
ga obrisite s Sisto vlazno krpo.

Pred pranjem vedno preverite nalepko za nego.

Ne susite v susilnem stroju, ne likajte in ne Gistite v kemiéni
Gistilnici, pri susenju ne izpostavljajte neposredni son¢ni
svetlobi.

Ce je izdelek moker, ga pustite razgrjenega, da se vsi deli
popolnoma posusijo, da prepreéite nastanek plesni.

Nikoli ne shranjujte v vlaznem okolju.

V mokrem vremenu priporo¢amo uporabo dezne previeke.
Izdelka ne spreminjajte.

Ce imate kakrénekoli pritozbe ali tezave, se obrnite na svojega
dobavitelja.

Servis nacrtujte vsakih 24 mesecev.

.

.

.

GARANCIJA IZDELOVALCA IN PREDPISI ZA
ODSTRANIJEVANIE

+ Druzba CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth,
Nemcija) daje na ta izdelek 2-letno garancijo.

Garancija velja v drzavi, kjer je izdelek maloprodajalec prodal
kupcu.

Vsebine garancije in vse bistvene informacije, potrebne za
uveljavljanje garancije, najdete na nasi spletni strani https://
gr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.
Ce je v opisu artikla prikazana garancija, to ne vpliva na vage
zakonite pravice, ki jih imate proti nam zaradi okvar.
Upostevajte nacionalne predpise za odstranjevanje odpadkov
v svoji drzavi.
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VAZNO — SACUVATI ZA SLUCAJ
POTREBE

UPOZORENIE

* Nikada ne ostavljajte dijete bez
nadzora

* Prije uporabe kolica, provjerite jesu i
svi dijelovi za u¢vrscivanje ispravni

* Kako biste izbjegli ozljede, pobrinite
se da dijete bude na sigurnoj udal-
jenosti kada sklapate ili rasklapate
ovaj proizvod

* Ne dopustite djetetu da se igra s
ovim proizvodom

* Uvijek upotrebljavajte sigurnosne
pojase

* Provjerite jesu li okvir kolica ili
jedinica za sjedenje, ili uredaji za
priévrécivanje u autu ispravni prije
njihove uporabe

* Ovaj proizvod nije namijenjen tréanju
ili rolanju

* Upotrebljavajte sigurnosno remenje
¢im vase dijete moze samostalno
sjediti

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE

+ Nemojte pri¢vricivati nikakav teret (osim drzaca za ase) na

rugku i/ili na straznju stranu naslona i/ili na bo&ne strane kolica

i/ili na bilo koji drugi dio jer ¢e to utjecati na stabilnost kolica.

Uvijek koristite najnagnutiji polozaj za novorodencad.

Nikada se ne penijite ili spustajte stepenicama ili pokretnim

stepenicama s djetetom unutra ili kada koristite druga

prijevozna sredstva.

* Budite posebno oprezni kada se penjete ili spustate uz
iviénjak ili kada manevrirate na drugim neravnim povr§inama.

+ Ova kolica ne zamjenjuju djegji kreveti¢ ili krevet.

+ Ovaj je proizvod namijenjen samo za jedno dijete.

* Uvijek aktivirajte ko&nicu prije nego $to dijete stavite ili izvadite
iz kolica.

* Redovito pregledavajte kolica ima li znakova trosenja ili
ostecenih dijelova i pogledajte upute za odrzavanje i Sis¢enje.

* Koristite samo odobreni pribor.

» Nemojte koristiti ako je bilo koji dio proizvoda slomljen,
poderan ili nedostaje.

* Koristite samo originalne zamjenske dijelove.

* Mozda nije sigurno koristiti zamjene.



ODRZAVANIE | CISCENIJE

Korisnik je odgovoran za redovito odrzavanje i njegu.
Posebno je vazno osigurati da se svi pokretni dijelovi i
mehanizmi redovito tretiraju suhim mazivom.

Nakon tretmana obrisite proizvod mekom krpom.

Odistite okvir mekom vlaznom krpom i blagim deterdzentom,
obrisite visak vode suhom krpom.

Vazno je da ko¢nice, kotaci i gume ne budu osteceni tijekom
koristenja.

Redovito ih pregledavaijte i &istite te popravite ili zamijenite
ako je potrebno.

Ako su kolica izlozena slanoj vodi, isperite okvir Sistom
vlaznom krpom $to je prije moguce.

Prije pranja uvijek provjerite naljepnicu za njegu.

Nemojte susiti u susilici, nemojte glacati ili kemijski Cistiti,
nemojte izlagati izravnoj sunéevoj svjetlosti prilikom susenja.
Ako je proizvod mokar, ostavite ga raskloplienog i ostavite
da se svi dijelovi potpuno osuse kako biste sprijedili pojavu
plijesni.

Nikada ne skladistiti u vlaznom okruzenju.

Preporuc¢amo koristenje kiSnog pokrivaca po vlaznom
vremenu.

Nemoijte raditi nikakve izmjene na proizvodu.

Ako imate bilo kakvih prituzbi ili problema, obratite se svom
dobavljadu.

Servis bi trebao biti zakazan svaka 24 mjeseca.

.

.

.

.

.

.

JAMSTVO PROIZVODACA | PROPISI O
ODLAGANJU

+ CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth,
Njematka) daje vam 2 godine jamstva na ovaj proizvod.

« Jamstvo vrijedi u zemlji u kojoj je ovaj proizvod prvotno
prodavag prodao kupcu.

« Sadrzaj jamstva i sve bitne informacije potrebne za
ostvarivanje jamstva mogu se pronaci na nasoj pocetnoj
stranici https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

Ako je jamstvo prikazano u opisu artikla, vasa zakonska prava
protiv nas za nedostatke ostaju nepromijenjena.

Molimo pridrzavajte se propisa o zbrinjavanju otpada u svojoj
zemlji.
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FONTOS - FIGYELMESEN
OLVASSA EL ES ORIZZE MEG
KESOBBI FELHASZNALAS
ESETERE

FIGYELMEZTETES

* Soha ne hagyja gyermekét felligye-
let nelkdl

* Ellenérizze, hogy hasznalat el6tt
minden rogzit6 szerkezet be legyen
kapcsolva

* A sérlilések elkeriilése végett, tartsa
tavol gyermekét a babakocsi 6ssze-
csukasakor és széthajtasakor

* Ne engedje gyermekét jatszani a
termékkel

* Mindig hasznalja a biztonsagi felsze-
relést

* Hasznalat el6tt ellenérizze, hogy a
babakocsi vaza vagy az iil6egység

vagy az autostuilés-csatlakozd meg-
feleléen csatlakoztatva van
* Ez a termék nem alkalmas futadshoz
* Hasznaljon biztonsagi 6vet, amikor
gyermeke mar onalléan tud ulni

BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK

+ Ne régzitsen semmilyen terhet (a pohartarté kivételével) a
fogantyuhoz és/vagy a hattamlahoz és/vagy a babakocsi
oldalahoz és/vagy barmely mas alkatrészhez, mivel ez
befolyasolja a babakocsi stabilitasat.

» Az Ujsziilcttek szamara mindig a teljesen dontétt poziciot
hasznalja.

A gyermekkel a babakocsiban soha ne kozlekedjen Iépcsén

vagy mozgolépcsén vagy egyéb kézlekedési eszk6zon.

Legyen kiilonosen ovatos a jardaszegélyre valo fel-

vagy lelépéskor vagy mas egyenetlen feliileteken valo

mandéverezéskor.

» Ez a babakocsi nem helyettesiti a mézeskosarat vagy az agyat.

» Ez atermék csak egy gyermekkel valo hasznalatra késziilt.

*» Mindig aktivalja a féket, miel6tt behelyezi vagy kiemeli
gyermekét a babakocsibol.

* Rendszeresen ellenérizze a babakocsit, hogy nincsenek-e
kopasra utalo jelek vagy sériilt alkatrészek, és tartsa be a
karbantartasra és tisztitasra vonatkozo utasitasokat.

+ Csak jovahagyott tartozékokat hasznaljon.

Ne hasznalja, ha a termék barmely része térott, szakadt vagy

hianyzik.

+ Csak eredeti cserealkatrészeket hasznaljon.

* Eléfordulhat, hogy nem biztonsagos a nem eredeti alkatrészek
hasznalata.



KARBANTARTAS ES TISZTITAS

* A felhasznalo felelés a rendszeres karbantartasért és
apolasért.

Kiilsnosen fontos minden mozgd alkatrész és mechanizmus
szaraz kenbanyaggal valé rendszeres kezelése.

A kezelés utan torolje at a terméket puha torléruhaval.
Tisztitsa a keretet puha nedves torléruhaval és kimélé
mososzerrel, majd torélje le a felesleges vizet szaraz ruhaval.
Fontos, hogy a fékek, kerekek és gumiabroncsok ne sériilienek
haszndlat kozben.

Rendszeresen ellenérizze és tisztitsa azokat, és szikség
esetén javitsa vagy cserélje.

Ha a babakocsi sos viznek van kitéve, kérjiik, a leheté
leghamarabb &blitse le a vazat tiszta nedves ruhaval.

Kérjiik, mosas elétt mindig ellendrizze a mosasi cimkét.

Ne széritsa szaritogépben, ne vasalja vagy tisztitsa szaraz
tisztitassal és ne szaritsa kozvetlen napsugarzason.

Ha a termék nedves, hagyja kiteritve, hogy minden része
teljesen megszaradjon, megakadalyozva igy a penész
kialakulasat.

Soha ne tarolja nedves kérnyezetben.

Javasoljuk, hogy nedves idében hasznaljon esévedot.

Tilos a terméken barmilyen modositasokat végezni.
Barmilyen panasz vagy probléma esetén forduljon
forgalmazojahoz.

Ajanlott a termék 24 havonta valo karbantartasa.

.

.

.

.

.

A GYARTO GARANCIARA ES .
HULLADEKKEZELESRE VONATKOZO
SZABALYZATA

« A CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth,
Németorszag) 2 év szavatossagot biztosit erre a termékre.

« A garancia abban az orszagban érvényes, ahol a kiskereskedd
el6szor értékesitette a terméket a vevének.

A szavatossag tartalmara vonatkozo és a garancia
érvényesitéséhez szilkséges minden Iényeges informacio
megtalalhato a honlapunkon: https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

A termék leirasaban szerepl6 szavatossag nem befolyasolja
az On t6rvény altal garantalt jogait a meghibasodasokra
vonatkozoan.

Kérijiik, tartsa be az orszagaban érvényes hulladékkezelési
szabalyozasokat.
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VIKTIGT - LAS NOGGRANT OCH
SPARA FOR FRAMTIDA BRUK

VARNING

* Lamna aldrig barnet utan uppsikt

* Se till att alla [&sanordningar &r spér-
rade innan du anvinder vagnen

* For att undvika skada, se till att bar-
net &r ur vdgen nar du féller ut och
ihop denna produkt

* L&t inte barnet leka med denna
produkt

* Anvand alltid béltessystemet

* Kontrollera att fastsattningsanord-
ningarna for insatsen eller sittdelen
ar korrekt fastsatta innan vagnen tas
i bruk

* Denna produkt &r inte lamplig for att
springa eller 8ka inlines med

* Anvand sele i vagnen sa snart ditt
barn kan sitta utan stod.

SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONER

« Fast inte ndgon last (exklusive mugghéllaren) pa handtaget
och/eller pa baksidan av ryggstédet och/eller pa sidorna
av barnvagnen och/eller ndgon annan del eftersom detta
paverkar barnvagnens stabilitet.

* Anvind alltid den mest bakatlutade positionen for nyfédda
barn.

* Kor aldrig uppfor eller nedfér trappor eller rulltrappor eller i
andra transportmedel med barnet i vagnen.

* Var sérskilt forsiktig nar du kér upp pa eller ned fran en
trottoarkant eller nar du mandvrerar pa andra ojamna ytor.

» Denna barnvagn ersétter inte en barnsang eller en sang.

* Den hér produkten ar avsedd att anvandas endast med ett

barn.

Aktivera alltid bromsen innan du lagger i eller tar ut barnet ur

barnvagnen.

+ Kontrollera vagnen regelbundet for tecken pa slitage eller

skadade delar och se anvisningarna fér underhall och

rengdring.

Anvind endast godkénda tillbehor.

Anvénd inte om nagon del av produkten &r trasig, skadad

eller saknas.

* Anvind endast originalreservdelar.

* Det kan vara osékert att anvanda erséttningsdelar.

UNDERHALL OCH RENGORING

* Anvindaren ansvarar for regelbundet underhall och skétsel.

* Det ar sérskilt viktigt att se till att alla rorliga delar och
mekanismer behandlas regelbundet med torrsmérjmedel.

« Efter insmdrjning, torka av produkten med en mjuk trasa.

* Rengor ramen med en mjuk fuktig trasa och ett milt

rengdringsmedel och torka bort 6verflodigt vatten med en

torr trasa.

Det ar viktigt att bromsar, hjul och déck inte férsamras under

anvandning.



.

.

.

Inspektera och rengér dem regelbundet och reparera eller byt
ut dem vid behov.

Om vagnen skulle utséttas for saltvatten, skolj ramen med ren
fuktig trasa sé snart som majligt efterat.

Kontrollera alltid skotseletiketten fore tvétt.

Torktumla inte, stryk inte och kemtvétta inte. Utsatt inte for
direkt solljus vid torkning.

Om produkten &r vat lamnar du den utfalld och later alla delar
torka helt for att férhindra mogel.

Forvara aldrig i fuktig miljo.

Vi rekommenderar att du anvander regnskydd i vatt vader.
Gor inga &ndringar pa produkten.

Kontakta din leverantor vid klagomal eller problem.

En service bor utféras var 24:e manad.

TILLVERKARENS GARANTI OCH
FORESKRIFTER RORANDE
AVFALLSHANTERING

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Tyskland)
ger dig tva ars garanti pa denna produkt.

Garantin géller i landet dér produkten férst saldes av en
aterforséljare till en kund.

Garantibestimmelserna och all informationen som kravs for
att gora ett garantikrav finns pa var hemsida https://qr.cybex-
online.com/manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

Om en garanti visas i varans beskrivning férblir dina juridiska
réttigheter gentemot oss avseende produktfel opaverkade.
Folj alla tillampliga lagar i ditt land nér du kastar produkten.
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VIKTIG - LES N@YE OG
OPPBEVAR FOR FREMTIDIG
BRUK

ADVARSEL

* Aldri etterlat barnet uten tilsyn

* Kontroller at alle ldasemekanismer er
aktivert for bruk

* For & unnga personskade, serg for
a holde barnet ditt pa avstand mens
du slar opp og slar sammen produk-
tet

* La ikke barnet leke med produktet

* Bruk alltid sikringsselene

* Kontroller for hver bruk at ldsemeka-
nismene for barnevognbagen eller
bilsetet virker som de skal

* Dette produktet egner seg ikke for
leping eller bruk med rulleskeyter

* Bruk selene sa snart barnet kan sitte
selv

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER

« Ikke fest noe (unntatt koppholderen) pa handtaket og/
eller pa baksiden av ryggstetten og/eller pa sidene av
barnevognen og/eller andre deler. Dette vil pavirke stabiliteten
til barnevognen.

* Bruk alltid den mest tilbakelente posisjonen for nyfedte
babyer.

+ Ga aldri opp eller ned trapper eller rulletrapper med barnet

inni eller nar du bruker andre transportmidler.

Veer spesielt forsiktig nar du gar opp eller ned en fortauskant

eller nar du manevrerer vognen pa andre ujevne overflater.

» Denne barnevognen erstatter ikke en barneseng eller en seng.

* Dette produktet er kun beregnet for bruk med ett barn.

* Aktiver alltid bremsen fer du plasserer barnet eller tar det ut
av barnevognen.

+ Kontroller barnevognen regelmessig for tegn pa
slitasje eller skadde deler og se vedlikeholds- og
rengjeringsinstruksjonene.

* Bruk bare godkjent tilbeher.

Ikke bruk produktet hvis noen del er edelagt, revet opp eller

mangler.

* Bruk bare originale reservedeler.

* Det kan veere utrygt & bruke erstatninger.

VEDLIKEHOLD OG RENGIORING

* Brukeren er ansvarlig for regelmessig vedlikehold og pleie.

* Det er spesielt viktig & serge for at alle bevegelige deler og

mekanismer behandles regelmessig med tert smeremiddel.

Etter behandlingen terkes produktet med en myk klut.

Rengjer rammen med en myk, fuktig klut og mildt vaskemiddel,

og terk bort overfledig vann med en terr klut.

* Det er viktig at bremser, hjul og dekk ikke svekkes under bruk.

* Inspiser og rengjer dem regelmessig og reparer eller skift dem
ut om nedvendig.



.

.
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Hvis barnevognen utsettes for saltvann, m& du rense rammen
med en ren og fuktig klut s& snart som mulig etterpa.

Se alltid p4 etiketten med pleieinstruksjoner fer vask.

Ikke bruk terketrommel, ikke bruk strykejern eller kjemisk
rensing, skal ikke utsettes for direkte sollys nar den terker.
Hvis produktet er vatt, la det veere foldet ut og la alle delene
terke helt for & hindre mugg.

Skal aldri oppbevares i fuktige omgivelser.

Vi anbefaler & bruke et regntrekk i vatt veer.

Ikke gjer noen endringer pé produktet.

Hvis du har klager eller problemer, kan du kontakte
leveranderen.

Planlegg en service hver 24. maned.

PRODUSENTENS GARANTI- OG
AVHENDINGSBESTEMMELSER

.

.

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Tyskland)
gir deg 2 ars garanti p& dette produktet.

Garantien gjelder i landet der dette produktet opprinnelig ble
solgt av en forhandler til en kunde.

Du finner all viktig informasjon om garantidekningen og
hvordan seke om erstatning pa var hiemmeside https://
gr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.
Dine juridiske rettigheter vil fortsatt veere upavirket selv om det
vises en garanti i beskrivelsen av artikkelen.

Folg reglene for avfallshandtering i landet ditt.
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TARK_EAA — LUE HUOLELLISESTI
JA SAILYTA VASTAISUUDEN
VARALLE

VAROITUS

» Ala koskaan jat4 lasta ilman valvon-
taa

* Tarkasta ennen kayttoa, ettd kaikki
lukituslaitteet on lukittu

* Pida lapsi poissa tuotteen luota, kun
tuote taitetaan kasaan tai laitetaan
kayttdkuntoon, jotta lapsi ei louk-
kaannu

+ Alz anna lapsen leikkiz talla tuot-
teella

« Kayta aina turvavaljaita

* Tarkasta ennen kayttoa, ettd vau-
nukopan, ratasistuimen tai turvais-
tuimen kiinnityslaitteet on aktivoitu
oikein

* Tama tuote ei sovellu tyonnettavaksi
juosten tai rullaluistellen

* Kayta turvavaljaita heti, kun lapsi
osaa istua ilman apua

TURVAOHIJEET

+ Al kiinnita mitaan kuormaa (lukuun ottamatta kuppitelinetts)
kahvaan ja/tai selkanojan selkénojaan ja/tai rattaiden sivuille
ja/tai mihink&an muuhun osaan, sill4 se vaikuttaa rattaiden
vakauteen.

» Kayta vastasyntyneille vauvoille aina makuuasentoa.

+ Ala koskaan nouse tai laske portaita tai liukuportaita tai kaytta
muita kulkuvélineits lapsen ollessa sisalla.

+ Ole erityisen varovainen, kun nouset tai laskeudut
reunakiveysta tai kun likut muilla epétasaisilla pinnoilla.

» Nama rattaat eivét korvaa pinnasénkya tai sankya.

» Tamé tuote on tarkoitettu kéytettaviksi vain yhden lapsen

kanssa.

* Aktivoi jarru aina ennen kuin asetat lapsen rattaisiin tai otat

hénet pois rattaista.

Tarkasta rattaat saénnéllisesti kulumisen merkkien
tai vaurioituneiden osien varalta ja katso huolto- ja
puhdistusohjeet.

* Kéyta vain hyvaksyttyja lisavarusteita.

+ Ala kayta, jos jokin tuotteen osa on rikki, revennyt tai puuttuu.
* Kayta vain alkuperiisia varaosia.

+ Korvaavien aineiden kaytto voi olla vaarallista.



HUOLTO JA PUHDISTUS  Jos takuu on ilmoitettu artikkelin kuvauksessa, lakisaateiset
R e o oikeuksiasi meité vastaan vikojen vuoksi ei muuteta.
Kayttaja on vastuussa saanndllisestd huollosta ja hoidosta. + Noudata maasi jéitehuoltomaéiréyksia.

Erityisen tarkead on varmistaa, etta kaikkia likkuvia osia ja
mekanismeja kasitellaén saénnollisesti kuivavoiteluaineella.
Kasittelyn jalkeen tuote pyyhitdén pehmeall4 liinalla.
Puhdista runko pehmeilla kostealla liinalla ja miedolla
pesuaineella ja pyyhi ylimaarainen vesi pois kuivalla liinalla.
On térke&a, ettd jarrut, pyorat ja renkaat eivat vahingoitu
kéyton aikana.

Tarkasta ja puhdista ne saannéllisesti ja korjaa tai vaihda
tarvittaessa.

Jos rattaat altistuvat suolavedelle, huuhtele runko puhtaalla
kostealla liinalla mahdollisimman pian sen jalkeen.

Tarkista aina hoitotarra ennen pesua.

Ala rumpukuivaa, silita tai kuivapese, &l4 altista suoralle
auringonvalolle kuivattaessa.

Jos tuote on mark, &l3 taittele sité ja anna kaikkien osien
kuivua kokonaan homehtumisen estamiseksi.

Ala koskaan siilyta kosteassa ympéristossa.
Suosittelemme sadesuojan kayttéa maralla saalla.

Ala tee tuotteeseen mitaan muutoksia.

Jos sinulla on valituksia tai ongelmia, ota yhteytta toimittajaan.
Huolto on tehtava 24 kuukauden vélein.

.

.

.

.

.

VALMISTAJAN TAKUU- JA
HAVITTAMISMAARAYKSET

« CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Saksa)
antaa télle tuotteelle kahden vuoden takuun.

« Takuu on voimassa siind maassa, jossa jélleenmyyjé on alun
perin myynyt tdmén tuotteen asiakkaalle.

« Takuun sislt6 ja kaikki takuun voimaansaattamiseen tarvittavat
olennaiset tiedot I6ytyvét kotisivuiltamme https://qr.cybex-
online.com/manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.
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VIGTIGT - LAS OMHYGGELIGT
OG GEM TIL SENERE BRUG

ADVARSEL

* Efterlad aldrig barnet uden opsyn

» Sikre, at alle laseanordninger er last
fer brug

* Hold barnet vaek fra dette produkt
under udfoldning og sammenklap-
ning, for at undgé at barnet kommer
til skade

* Lad ikke barnet lege med dette
produkt

* Brug altid selen

* Tjek, at barnevognskassens eller
klapvognsseedets eller autostolens
fastgerelsesmekanisme er korrekt
aktiveret, for brug

* Dette produkt er ikke egnet til lab
eller rulleskejteleb

* Brug sele, nér barnet kan sidde selv

SIKKERHEDSANVISNINGER
« Fastger ikke nogen form for byrde (undtagen kopholderen) pa

styret og/eller pa bagsiden af rygleenet og/eller pa siderne af
klapvognen og/eller pa andre af klapvognens dele, da dette vil
pavirke klapvognens stabilitet.

* Brug altid den mest tilbagelaenede position til nyfedte.
+ Ga aldrig op og ned ad trapper, rulletrapper eller andre

transportmidler med barnet i klapvognen.
Veer seerlig forsigtig, nar du skal op og ned ad kantsten, eller
nar du manevrerer pa andre ujeevne flader.

» Denne klapvogn kan ikke erstatte en babylift eller en seng.
» Denne klapvogn er kun beregnet til ét barn.
* Aktivér altid bremsen, for du szetter dit barn ned i eller tager

det op fra klapvognen

Kontrollér jeevnligt klapvognen for tegn pa slid eller
beskadigede dele, og felg vedligeholdelses- og
rengeringsanvisningerne.

* Brug kun godkendte tilbehersdele.
» Ma ikke bruges, hvis én eller flere af produktets dele er

odelagt, revet eller mangler.
Brug kun originale udskiftningsdele.
Det kan vzere farligt at bruge uoriginale dele.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE OG RENGORING

» Brugeren er ansvarlig for regelmaessig vedligeholdelse og

pleje.

* Det er seerligt vigtigt, at alle beveaegelige dele og mekanismer

regelmaessigt behandles med et tert smeremiddel.

Tor produktet med en bled klud efter behandlingen.
Renger rammen med en bled, fugtig klud og et mildt
rengeringsmiddel, og ter alt overskydende vand af med en
tor klud.

« Det er vigtigt, at bremser, hjul og daek ikke bliver beskadiget

under brug.



Kontrollér og renger dem jeevnligt, og reparere eller udskift
dem hvis nedvendigt.

Hvis klapvognen udszettes for saltvand, skal stellet hurtigst
muligt terres af med en ren, fugtig klud.

Tjek altid vaskeanvisningen fer vask.

Ma ikke terretumbles, stryges eller renses kemisk. Ma ikke
udszettes for direkte sol under terring.

Hvis produktet er vadt, skal det terre udfoldet. Alle dele skal
veere helt terre for at undga mug.

Ma aldrig opbevares i et fugtigt milje.

Vi anbefaler brug af regnslag i vadt vejr.

Foretag ingen aendringer pa produktet.

Ved reklamation eller problemer bedes du kontakte din
leverander.

« Der ber foretages et serviceeftersyn hver 24. maned.

.

.

PRODUCENTENS GARANTI- OG
BORTSKAFFELSESBESTEMMELSER

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Tyskland)
yder 2 ars garanti pa dette produkt.

Garantien geelder i det land, hvor dette produkt oprindeligt
blev solgt af en detailhandler til en kunde.

Indholdet af garantien og alle veesentlige oplysninger, der er
nedvendige for at gere garantien geeldende, kan findes pa
vores hjemmeside https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-
warranty-wheelgoods.

Hvis artikelbeskrivelsen angiver en garanti, forbliver dine
juridiske rettigheder mod os i forbindelse med mangler
uberert.

Overhold de regler for bortskaffelse af affald, der geelder i

dit land.

.

.
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TAHTIS - LUGEGE HOOLIKALT JA
HOIDKE ALLES EDASPIDISEKS
KASUTAMISEKS

HOIATUS

» Arge kunagi jatke last jarelevalveta

* Veenduge, et kik néutavad lukus-
tusseadmed oleksid enne kasuta-
mist korralikult rakendatud

* Vigastuste véltimiseks veenduge, et
laps on selle toote kokkupanemise ja
lahtivétmise ajal sellest eemal

+ Arge lubage lapsel selle tootega
méngida

» Kasutage alati turvastisteemi

* Kontrollige enne kasutamist, et lap-
sevankri korpuse voi istmesektsiooni
vdi autoistme kinnitamise seadmed
oleksid korralikult rakendatud

*» See toode ei ole sobiv kasutamiseks
jooksmise véi uisutamise ajal

* Kasutage turvarakmeid kohe, kui
laps saab istuda korvalise abita

OHUTUSJUHISED

+ Arge kinnitage mingeid esemeid (v.a topsihoidja) kaepideme
kiilge ja/voi seljatoe tagakiiljele ja/voi jalutuskaru kiilgedele
ja/véi ménele muule osale, sest see mojutab jalutuskéru
stabiilsust.

* Vastsiindinute puhul kasutage kéru alati tdislamavas asendis.

* Laps ei tohi olla kérus trepil voi eskalaatoril likumise ajal voi kui
kasutate muid transpordivahendeid.

» Olge eriti ettevaatlik, kui soidate aérekivist tles voi alla voi kui
ligute muudel ebatasastel pindadel.

* Jalutuskéru ei asenda voodit.

» Toode on mdeldud kasutamiseks ainult tihele lapsele korraga.

» Enne lapse karusse asetamist voi sealt vélja tdstmist
aktiveerige alati pidur.

+ Kontrollige jalutuskéru regulaarselt, leidmaks kulumismarke voi
kahjustatud osi, ning jargige hooldus- ja puhastusjuhiseid.

» Kasutage ainult heakskiidetud lisavarustust.

. Arge kasutage toodet, kui méni osa on katki, rebenenud voi
puudub.

* Kasutage ainult originaalvaruosi.

* Asendustoodete kasutamine véib olla ohtlik.

HOOLDUS JA PUHASTAMINE

* Regulaarse hoolduse ja korrashoiu eest vastutab kasutaja.

* Eriti oluline on tagada, et k&iki liikuvaid osi ja mehhanisme
toodeldakse regulaarselt kuivmaérdeainega.

* Pérast to6tlemist piihkige toode tile pehme lapiga.



.

.

Puhastage raami pehme niiske lapi ja 6rnatoimelise
puhastusvahendiga ning piihkige tileliigne vesi kuiva lapiga
éra.

Oluline on tagada, et pidurid, rattad ja rehvid ei saa
kasutamise ajal kahjustada.

Kontrollige ja puhastage neid regulaarselt ning vajaduse korral
parandage voi asendage.

Kui jalutuskéru peaks kokku puutuma soolase veega,
puhastage raam voimalikult kiiresti puhta niiske lapiga.

Enne pesemist kontrollige alati hooldusetiketti.
Trummelkuivatus, triikimine ja keemiline puhastus on keelatud;
arge kuivatage otsese paikesevalguse kées.

Kui toode on mérg, voltige see lahti ja laske koigil osadel
taielikult kuivada, véltimaks hallituse teket.

Arge hoidke toodet niiskes keskkonnas.

Mérja iimaga soovitame kasutada vihmakatet.

Arge tehke tootes mingeid muudatusi.

Kui teil on kaebusi v6i probleeme, votke tihendust tarnijaga.
Hooldus tuleb lzbi viia iga 24 kuu jarel.

TOOTIA GARANTII JA KASUTUSEST
KORVALDAMISE REEGLID

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth,
Saksamaa) annab sellele tootele 2-aastase garantii.

Garantii kehtib riigis, kus jaemiija toote algselt kliendile miiiis.

Garantii sisu ja kogu garantii joustamiseks vajalik teave

on leitav meie kodulehelt https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

Kui tootekirjelduses on naidatud garantii, ei mojuta see
seaduslikke 6igusi, mis teil on meie suhtes defektide osas.
Palume teil jargida oma asukohariigi ja4tmete korvaldamise
eeskirju.
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SVARIGI - PIRMS LIETOSANAS
UZMANIGI IZLASIET SO
INSTRUKCUJU, UN VELAK TO
TURIET PA ROKAI, LAI BUTU KUR
IESKATITIES.

BRIDINAJUMS

* Neatstajiet bérnu bez uzraudzibas

* Pirms lieto$anas noteikti jaiedarbina
visas blokéjosas ierices.

* Lai nepielautu traumu risku, atlokot
un salokot $o izstradajumu bérnam
noteikti jaatrodas dro$a atstatuma
no ta.

* Nelaujiet bérnam spéléties ar $o
izstradajumu.

* Vienmeér lietojiet aizsardzibas sis-
tému

* Pirms lietoSanas parbaudiet, vai
ratinu korpuss vai sédekla bloks,
vai automasinas sédeklida piesti-

prinasSanas ierices ir pareizi iestati-
tas.

+ Sis izstradajums nav piemérots
skrie$anai vai slido$anai.

* Tiklidz bérns var patstavigi sédét,
lietojiet bérnu drosibas jostu

DROSIBAS INSTRUKCUA

* Nepievienojiet rokturim un/vai atzveltnes aizmugurei un/vai
bérnu ratinu saniem un/vai citam dalam nekada veida slodzi
radosus elementus (iznemot glazu turétaju), jo tas ietekmés
bérnu ratinu stabilitati.

 Jaundzimus$ajiem vienmér iestatiet vislézenako atzvel$anas
poziciju.

» Nekada gadijuma nekapiet pa kapném vai eskalatoriem uz
augsu/leju un nelietojiet citus parvietosanas lidzeklus, kamer
bérns atrodas ratinos.

* Esiet ipasi piesardzigi, virzot ratinus uz augsu/leju par apmali
vai pa citam nelidzenam virsmam.

« Sie bému ratini neaizstaj bému gultinu.

+ Sis produkts ir paredzéts lietosanai tikai vienam bérnam.

* Vienmér aktiviz&jiet bremzi pirms bérna ievieto$anas bérnu
ratinos vai izcel$anas no tiem.

* Regulari parbaudiet, vai bérnu ratiniem nav nodiluma pazimju/
bojatu dalu, un skatiet apkopes un tirianas instrukciju.

* |zmantojiet tikai apstiprinatu aprikojumu.

* Neizmantojiet produktu, ja kada no ta dalam ir salauzta,

saplésta vai trikstosa.

Izmantojiet tikai originalas rezerves dalas.

* Aizstajgju izmanto$ana var bt nedrosa.



APKOPE UN TIRISANA

.

.

.

.

Lietotajs ir atbildigs par regularu apkopi un tirianu.

Ipasi svarigi ir nodrosinat, ka visas kustigas dalas un
mehanismi tiek regulari apstradati ar sauso smérvielu.

Pé&c apstrades noslaukiet produktu ar mikstu dranu.
Notiriet rami ar mikstu, mitru dranu un saudzigu mazgasanas
lidzekli. Lieko tideni noslaukiet ar sausu dranu.

Svarigi, lai lieto$anas laika netiktu bojata bremze, riteni un
riepas.

Regulari veiciet parbaudi un tirianu. Ja nepiecie$sams,
nodrosiniet laboanu vai nomainu.

Ja bérnu ratini tiek paklauti salstidens iedarbibai, péc iespé&jas
atrak noslaukiet rami ar tiru, mitru dranu.

Pirms mazgasanas, ludzu, vienmér skatiet kopsanas
marké&jumu.

Nezavéjiet velas zavétaja, negludiniet un netiriet kimiski,
zavésanas laika nepaklaujiet tieSiem saules stariem.

Ja produkts ir slapj$, nesalocita veida |aujiet visam dalam
pilniba izzat, lai novérstu pelgjuma radanos.

Nekada gadijuma neglabajiet mitra vide.

Lietus laika ieteicams izmantot pretlietus parvalku.
Neveiciet produktam nekada veida modifikacijas.

Sudzibu vai tehnisku klamju gadijuma, ladzu, sazinieties ar
izplatitaju.

Apkope javeic ik pec 24 ménesiem.

RAZOTAJA GARANTIJAS UN UTILIZACIIAS
NOSACIIUMI

.

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Vacija)
pieskir $im produktam 2 gadu garantiju.

Garantija ir speka valsti, kura mazumtirgotajs $o produktu
sakotngji pardeva klientam.

Garantijas saturu un visu btisko informaciju, kas
nepiecieSama garantijas izmanto$anai, var atrast masu timek|a

vietné https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

Ja preces apraksta ir noradita garantija, jusu likumigas tiesibas
pret mums defektu gadijuma netiek ietekmétas.

Ladzu, ievérojiet savas valsts atkritumu likvidésanas
noteikumus.
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SVARBU - ATIDZIAI
PERSKAITYKITE IR SAUGOKITE,
KAD VELIAU GALETUMETE
PASISKAITYTI

ISPEJIMAS

* Niekada nepalikite vaiko be
priezitros

* Prie$ pradédami naudoti jsitikinkite,
ar visi fiksavimo jtaisai yra sujungti

 Kad iSvengtumeéte suzalojimy, prie$
suskleisdami ir iSskleisdami gaminj
visada jsitikinkite, kad vaikas yra
atokiau

* Neleiskite vaikui Zaisti su $iuo gam-
iniu

* Visada naudokite prisegimo sistema

* Pie$ naudodami patikrinkite, ar
vezimélio korpuso, sédynés, arba
automobilinés kédutés tvirtinimo
jtaisai yra tinkamai sujungti

+ Sis gaminys néra tinkamas begimui,
¢iuozimui

* Naudoti saugos dirzus, kai tik vaikas
gali sédéti savarankiskai

SAUGUMO NURODYMAI

+ Nekabinkite jokiy daikty (i8skyrus puodeliy laikikl}) ant
rankenos ir (arba) ant nugaros atlo$o galinés pusés, ir (arba)
ant vezimélio $ony, ir (arba) ant kity daliy, kitaip bus paveiktas
vezimélio stabilumas.

» Naujagimiams naudokite gulimajg padétj.

* Niekada nelipkite aukstyn ir zemyn laiptais ar eskalatoriumi,

arba naudodami kitas transportavimo priemones, kai vaikas yra

vezimélio viduje.

Bukite ypac atidas lipdami ant Saligatvio ir nulipdami nuo jo

arba manevruodami ant nelygaus pavir$iaus.

+ Sis vezimelis nepakeicia lopsio ar loveles.

+ Sis gaminys yra skirtas naudoti tik vienam vaikui.

* Prie$ paguldydami ir isimdami vaikg i$ vezimélio visada jjunkite

stabdj.

Reguliariai tikrinkite vezimélj, kad jsitikintuméte, jog néra

nusidévéjimo pozymiy ir sugedusiy daliy, ir vadovaukités

priezitros bei valymo nurodymais.

» Naudokite tik patvirtintus priedus.

* Nenaudokite vezimélio, jei kokia nors jo dalis sultizo, nutriiko

ar buvo pamesta.

Naudokite tik originalias kei¢iamasias dalis.

Naudoti pakaitus gali bati nesaugu.



PRIEZIURA IR VALYMAS

Naudotojas atsako uz reguliarig gaminio priezidrg ir valyma.
Ypa¢ svarbu uztikrinti, kad visos judamosios dalys ir
mechanizmai baty tepami sausu tepalu.

Patepe gaminio dalis sausu tepalu, nuvalykite gaminj sausa
$luoste.

Réma valykite minksta drégna $luoste ir $velnia valymo
priemone, o drégmés pertekliy nuvalykite sausa $luoste.
Svarbu, kad stabdziai, ratai ir padangos nebuty pazeisti.
Reguliariai patikrinkite ir nuvalykite $ias dalis i, jei reikia,
suremontuokite arba pakeiskite.

Jei vezimélj paveikty sirus vanduo, kuo grei¢iau nuvalykite
réma $varia drégna $luoste.

Prie$ skalbdami perziarékite gaminio priezidros etiketéje
pateiktg informacija.

Nelyginkite, nevalykite sausai, nedziovinkite dziovykléje ir
tiesioginéje saulés kaitroje.

Jei gaminys yra drégnas, istieskite jj, kad visos dalys visiskai
isdzitty ir nepelyty.

Nelaikykite gaminio drégnoje aplinkoje.

Jei oras drégnas, rekomenduojame naudoti uzdangalg nuo
lietaus.

Nedarykite jokiy gaminio keitimy.

Jei turite nusiskundimy ar klausimy, kreipkités j tiekéja.

Kas 24 ménesius butina atlikti gaminio prieziaros veiksmus.

.

.

.

.

.

GAMINTOJO GARANTIJA IR UTILIZAVIMAS

« CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bairoitas, Vokietija)
suteikia Siam gaminiui 2 mety garantija.

« Garantija galioja alyje, kurioje pardaveéjas pirma kartg pardave
gaminj naudotojui.

« Garantijos turinys ir esminé garantijos patvirtinimo informacija
yra pateikta interneto svetainéje https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

« Jei garantijos salygos yra nurodytos prekés aprasyme,
jusy teisés, susijusios su defektais, misy atzvilgiu lieka
nepakitusios.

« Vadovaukités jasy $alyje galiojanciais atlieky tvarkymo
reikalavimais.
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BAMHO - MNMPOYTUTE
BHUMATE/IbHO M COXPAHWUTE
AnAa AANbHENLWLKWX CMPABOK

BHUMAHMUE

* Hukorpa He ocTaBnanTte pebeHka
6e3 np1cmoTpa

* [Nepen vcnonb3oBaHWeM
ybeaunTech, 4To Bce PpUKCHUpytoLme
yCTPOMCTBA 3a4eMCTBOBaHbI

* Bo usbexaHue Tpasm
He nopnycKanTe aeTen K
pacKnaabiBaHUIO U CKIaabIBaHWUIO
usaenua

* He paspeluaite pebeHry Mrpatb ¢
OaHHbIM U3aenvem

* Bcerpa ncnonesynte cuctemy
duKcaumm

* [Nepepn ncnonb3oBaHWeM
ybeamnTech, 4TO KOPMyC AETCKOM
KOMACKM UK BI0K CUAEHbA UK

YCTPOWCTBA KPENeHWa aBToKpecna
npaBubHO 3adpHUKCHPOBaHbI

* [laHHbIM NPOAYKT He NpeaHasHa4eH

ana 6era 1 KaTaHuA.

* Ucnonbayite pemeHs, Korpa

pebGeHOK HayuMTCA cuaeTb 6e3
NoMOLLM

WUHCTPYKLUUU NO BE3OMNACHOCTHU

* He npukpennaiite kakoi-nn6o rpya (KpoMe NoACTaKaHHMKa)

K pyyKe 1 / unu 3agHer 4acTi CNMHKKM 1 / i no Gokam
KOMACKM 1 / Wi K M0G0 APYroi YacTy, TaK KaK 310
NOB/IMAET HA YCTOMYMBOCTb [AETCKOM KOMACKM.

» Bcerpa vcnonb3yiTe Hanbonee HakNoHHOE MOMNOKeHWe AnA

HOBOPOMAEHHbIX.

. HVIKOI’I:LB He NoAHWUMAaNTECh U He onycxaﬁrect: no necTtHvue

W1 acKkanatopy ¢ peﬁeHKOM, HaxoaAwmMmMcA B IJETCKDH
KOJMIACKE, UNK NPpU UCMONb30BaHUKU APYIrMX TPAHCMOPTHBIX
cpeacTs.

+ CobntopaiiTe 0Coby0 OCTOPOKHOCTb MPH NOALEME UK

crycKe no 6oparopy WK NPy MaHEBPUPOBAHUM HA APYTHX
HEPOBHBbIX MOBEPXHOCTAX.

. D,aHHaH AeTCKan KoNnACKa He 3aMeHAET AETCKY0 KpoBaTRY

W1 KpoBaTb.

+ [aHHoe 13aen1e npeaHasHaqeHo TONbKO AnA

UCNONb30BaHUA OQHUM peéeHKOM.

. BCEI’IJ,B. aKTMBMpyleTe TOPMO3 nepea Tem, Kak nocagmtb nnu

ussrevb pe6eHKa W3 [AETCKOM KOMACKM.



.

.

PerynapHo nposepsaiTe AETCKYIO KOMACKY Ha Han14mne
NPU3HAKOB M3HOCA MK MOBPEMAEHHBIX AETaNei 1
ob6pallaiTech K UHCTPYKLIMAM MO OBCNYHMUBAHUIO U YACTHE.
McnonbayiiTe ToNbKO PEKOMEHI0BaHHBIE aKCECCYyapbl.

He 1cnonesyiite, ecnm Kakaa-nMBo 4acTb M3AENUA CNIOMaHa,
ropBeaHa U1 oTCYTCTBYET.

Mcrnonbayiite ToNbKO OpUriHanbHbIE 3aMacHbIe H4acTU.
Mcnonb3osaHue aHanoros MomeT 6biTb HebezonacHo.

TEXHUYECKOE OBCJ/TY{UBAHUE U
OYUCTKA

.

.

Monb3oBatenb oTBeYaeT 3a perynapHoe TeXHUYECKoe
o6cnykuBaHUe 1 yxop.

Oco6eHHO BakHO perynapHo o6pabaTsiBaTh BCE
[IBUKYLIMECA YaCTH 1 MEXaHU3MbI CYXOM CMa3KOM.

Mocne 06paboTKM U3aEeNne NPOTUPAIOT CYXOM TKAHEBOK
cangeTrom.

OumncTUTE paMy MAFKOW BNAMHOW TKAHBIO M MATKMM MOIOLLIUM
CPeACcTBOM, yAanaa U3MMULLKM BOAbI CYXOM TKaHbHO.

BamHo, 4T06bl TOPMO3a, KONeca 1 WnHbI He bk
NoBPEH/IeHbI BO BPEMA UCTOMNb30BaHUA.

PerynapHo npoBepsAiTe 1 ounLiainTe ux 1 Npu
Heo6X0AMMOCTH PEMOHTUPYITE UK 3aMEHANTE.

Ecnu petckan KonAcka nonana B CONeHyto BOAY, KaK MOMHO
CKOpee NPOMOWTe pamy YMCTON BNAKHOM THaHbIO.
MowanyiicTa, Bcerna 03HaKaMnMBaUTECh C TPEGOBAHUAMM MO
YXOAy Ha 3TUKETKe nepes CTUPKOM.

He cywmTb B CTUpanbHo MallvHe, He rMaauTb U

He no/iBepraThb XMMU4YECKOM YACTKe, He NnoaBepraTh
BO3AENCTBMIO MPAMbIX CONHEUHbIX Jy4ei MPU CyLLKe.

Ecnu napenwve crano BnakHbIM, OCTaBLTE €ro pasBepHyTbiM
1 [jaifTe BCEM YaCTAM MOMHOCTBIO BbICOXHYTb, YTOGHI
I'Ipeﬂ,OTBpaTVITb noABNEHWE NNECeHN.

HwKorpa He xpaHuTe BO BnawHoM cpeae.

MbI peKkomeHayem MCroNb30BaTh 3aLLMTY OT [OKAA B CbipyH
noroay.

He BHocHTe Kakue-n1M6o moandHKaLmK B n3genue.

Ecnu y Bac BO3HMKIM Kakmne-nGo wanobbl nn npobnemsl,
NPOCHM CBA3ATLCA C BaLLMM NOCTABLLMKOM.

TexHnuecKoe o6CnyHnBaHKE AOMHHO GbiTb 3annaHUMpPOBaHO
Kaskable 24 mecAua.

FAPAHTUA NPOU3BOOUTENA U
MOJIOKEHUA NO YTUNTU3ALUA

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bavipoiit, lepmarms)
[laeT Bam 2-NIETHIOK0 rapaHTHIO Ha laHHOE M3aenue.
[apaHTVA fefcTBUTeNbHA B CTpaHe, rae AaHHOe uaaenve
6b1110 NEPBOHAYANBHO NPOAAHO PO3HUYHBIM NPOAABLOM
NoKynaTeso.

CopnepmaHue rapaHT1 1 BCIO BaxHyt0 MHbOPMAaLUIO,
HeoBXoaAMMYIO NA NOATBEPHKAEHUA rapaHTUM, MOKHO HaTH
Ha Hallel flomaluHen cTpanuue https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

Ecnu B onvcaHmm ToBapa ykasaHa rapaHTis, Ballk 3aKOHHbIE
npaga Mo OTHOLIEHMIO K HaM B OTHOLLIEHWW [ledeKTOB
OCTalOTCA HEU3MEHHBIMM.

Mpocum cobnioaaTs NOMOKEHUA MO yTUIU3ALIMKU OTXOAOB,
[eICTByolLMeE B Balled CTpaHe.
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BAMIJINBO - YBAHKHO
MPOYUTAMTE 3A SBEPITAUTE
01A BUKOPUCTAHHA Y
MAMBYTHBOMY

YBArA

* Hikonu He 3anuwavite anTrHy 6€3
Harnagy

* [Nepen BUKOPUCTAHHAM
nepesipAnTe, Wob yci pikcatopwm
6ynu 3apiaHi

* LLLo6 yHWKHYTKH TpaBMyBaHHA, Nig,
yac CKnafjaHHA Ta PO3KafaHHs
AWTHHA NOBWHHA 3HAXOOMTUCSA Ha
BigCTaHi

* He nosBonante AWTUHI rpaty 3 LKUM
BMpPO6OM

* 3aBKaM BUKOPUCTOBYHTE CUCTEMY
dikcauii

* MNepen BUKOpHUCTAHHAM
nepeKoHanTeCs, WO KOPMyC Bi3Ka UM

3acobu KpinneHHA aBToKpicna 6ynu
BMKOPUWCTaHI NPaB1IbHO

* Llel npoayKT He Npu3HayYeHWn ans
6iry abo KaTaHHA Ha KOB3aHax.

* BukopwcToByiiTe nac, Konv auTuHa
HaBYUTBCA CUAITU Be3 AonoMoru

IHCTPYKLIT 3 BE3NEKU

* He cnig saxpinniosati 6yab-AKni BaHTax (OKpIM TPHMava
[NA CKAAHKK) HA PYKOATL Ta/abo 3 TULHOrO BOKY CMIMHKK
Ta/abo 3 BOKIB BidKa Ta/abo B iHLIMX YaCTUHAX, a[Ke Le
Bi13HAYMTLCA Ha CTIMKOCTI Bi3Ka.

* Bo31TH HEMOBNAT CAifl, 3aBWAW B MaKCUMaNIbHOMY
Hax1NeHOMY MOMOMEHHI.

* Hikonu He nigHimaiiTecA i He cnycKaiTeca cxoaamu Ym
ecKalaTopoM 3 AUTUHOK BCepeanHi. Te i CToCyeTbCA
KOPUCTYBaHHA iHLIMMM TPAHCTIOPTHUMM 3acoBami.

* Bynste 0cobn1Bo 06epeHi NiAHIMAKYMCh YK CXOAAYMU 3
6opatopy abo KonW NepecyBaeTeCA iHWNMMK HEPIBHUMM
NOBEPXHAMM.

* Lle Bi30K He € 3aMIHOIO JTIKEUKA YM JTiKKA.

* Llei B1Pi6 NpuaHaueHnit NA BUKOPUCTaHHA NLLE 3 OfHIEI0
[UTUHOIO.

+ 3aBKau BMUKaiTe rasbMa, nepiu Hix yknagati a6o BuiMmatn
[AWTUHY 3 Bi3Ka.

* PerynapHo nepeBipAiTe Bi30oK Ha HaABHICTb CiAiB 3HOCYy abo

NOLUKOZKEHNX €NEMEHTIB Ta CMpanTeca Ha poaain YuileHHa

¥ 06CNyroByBaHHs.

BukopucTosy#iTe TinbKu cxsaneHi akcecyapu.

He BuKopu1cTOBY#ITE, AKLLO ByAb-AKUIM eneMeHT BUPOGY

3namaHmWiA, PO3ipBaHWiA Y1 BIACYTHIN.



* BuKopucTOBY#TE TiNbKK OpHUriHabHI 3anacHi YacTUHU.
* BukopucToByBaTh aHanoru Moxe 6yTn HeGeaneuHo.

YULLEHHA ¥ OBCNYrOBYBAHHA

* BianosinankHicTs 3a perynapHuii fornaa, i o6enyrosysaHHA
HEece Kop1CTyBaY.

HapssnuaitHo BaMBO perynapHo 3aifcHIoBaTH
06CNyroeyBaHHA Ta 3MalllyBaHHA CyXMM MacTMIIOM BGiX
PYXOMUX €/IEMEHTIB Ta MeXaHi3MiB.

Micna 06po6kw BUTPITL BUPIG M'AKOIO MaTepieto.

YucTtutn pamy Tpeba BONOrolo M'AKOI0 MaTepieto 3i M'AKUM
MUIOYMM 3aCO60M, BUTUPAKOHM HAZYTULLKKM BOAM CyXOHO
marepieto.

.

6ynum B OGPOMY CTaHi.

PerynapHo ix nepesipaiite, peMoHTY#Te a60 BUKOHYITE
3amiHy.

AKWO Ha BI3OK NOTpanmna conoHa Boza, AKOMOra WBKALe
BUMMI{TE pamy YMCTOKO BOJIOFOKO MaTepito.

Mepen npaHHAM 3aBKAM YNTANTE ETUKETKY 3 IHCTPYKLEO 3
nornagy.

He momHa BWKOPUCTOBYBATK CYLUM/bHY MaLUKWHY, NPacKy
YW KOPUCTYBATHUCA XIMYMCTKOIO, 3a/IMLLATH Ha BIAKPUTOMY
COHAYHOMY CBIT/i Mif, YaC CyLLiHHA.

AKLLO BMPI6 MOKPUIA, 3anM1LLTE HOro B PO3KPUTOMY CTaHi Ta

.

.

[alTe BCIM eNleMeHTaM MOBHICTIO BUCOXHYTH, LLOG YHUKHY T

YTBOPEHHS UBIni.

Hikonm He 36epiraiite y BONOromy cepesosui.

MMia vac onagjiB pagrvMo BUKOPUCTOBYBATH AOLLIOBHK.

He BHOCETE ®agHKX 3MiH A0 BUPOGY.

3a HaABHOCTI cKapr 4M npobnem, Byab Nacka, 3BepranTeca
10 CBOTO NPOAABLA.

Mnany#ite oBcnyrosysaHHA KoMHI 24 Micaui.

.

Bawnveo, Wo6 nig, 4ac ekcnnyaradii ranbma, Koneca i LWiH1

NPABWJ1IA BUPOBHUKA 3 FAPAHTIi TA
YTUNI3ALII

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Germany)
A€ 2 POKM rapaHTii Ha Liei NPOAYKT.

[apaHTia fie B KpaiHi MarasuHy, B AKOMY KNIEHT Kynue
NPOAYKT.

MonoeHHA rapaHTii Ta BCA OCHOBHa iHpopMalLLif, HeobxiaHa
ANA BU3HAYEHHA Aii rapaHTii, 3HaXOAATLCA Ha HaLLil

cTopiHui https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

AKWo rapaHTia 3HaxX0AUTLCA Y creurdikaLlii, Le He BinHe Ha
Ballly 3aBO/ICbKY rapaHTito BiACYTHOCTI AedeKTiB.

Byab nacka, aoTpumyitTeca Npasmn yTunisadii, Wo AjtoTb y
BaLLii KpaiHi.
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ONEMLI - DIKKATLI BIR
SEKILDE OKUYUN VE ILERIDE
BASVURMAK UZERE SAKLAYIN

UYARI

* Asla gocugunuzu gézetimsiz birak-
mayin

* Kullanmadan &nce tiim kilitleme
mekanizmalarinin badli oldugundan
emin olun

* Yaralanmayi 6nlemek igin bu triini
agarken ve katlarken gocugunuzun
uzakta oldugundan emin olun

* Cocugunuzun bu Urlinle oynamasina
izin vermeyin

» Daima emniyet kemeri sistemini
kullanin

* Her kullanimdan 6nce port-bebe
veya oturma Unitesi veya oto gliven-
lik koltugu donatimlarinin dogru
sekilde bagl oldugunu kontrol edin

* Bu Urlin kosu veya paten igin uygun
degildir

* Cocugunuz yardim almadan oturana
kadar emniyet kemerini kullanin

GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI

» Bebek arabasinin dengesini etkileyebileceginden, kulba ve/
veya arkaligin arakasina ve/veya bebek arabasinin yanlarina ve/
veya baska diger pargalara herhangi bir yiik (Bardak Tutucu
harig) koymayiniz.

* Yeni dogan bebekler igin her zaman en yatik pozisyonu
kullanin.

» Cocuk arabanin i¢indeyken veya baska ulasim araglarini
kullanirken asla merdivenden veya yiirliyen merdivenden
inmeyin veya gikmayin.

+ Kaldinmdan inerken veya gikarken veya diizgiin olmayan
ylzeylerde manevra yaparken 6zel dikkat gdsterin.

+ Bebek arabasi asla bir portbebe veya yatagin yerini tutmaz.

 Bu uriin sadece bir gocukla kullanilmak tizere tasarlanmigtir.

» Cocugu bebek arabasina yerlestirmeden veya arabadan
Gikarmadan 6nce her zaman freni aktif hale getirin.

» Bebek arabasini her turlti asinma veya hasarli pargalara karsi
diizenli olarak kontrol edin ve Bakim ve Temizlik talimatlarina
basvurun.

+ Sadece onaylanmis aksesuarlari kullanin.

Uriiniin herhangi bir pargasi kirik, yirtik veya eksik ise

kullanmayin.

+ Sadece orijinal yedek pargalar kullanin.

* Yan sanayi Urtinlerini kullanmak giivenli olmayabilir.



BAKIM VE TEMIiZLIiK

.

.

.

.

Kullanic diizenli bakim yapmak ve 6zen géstermekle
sorumludur.

Tum hareketli pargalarin ve mekanizmalarin kuru yaglayici

ile duizenli olarak islem gormiis olmasini saglamak czellikle
onemlidir.

Islemden sonra iriinti yumusak bir bez ile silin.

Cergeveyi yumusak nemli bir bez ve yumusak bir deterjanla
temizleyin, kuru bir bezle fazla suyu kurulayin.

Frenlerin, tekerleklerin ve lastiklerin kullanim esnasinda
zedelenmemesi 6nemlidir.

Diizenli olarak kontrol edin ve temizleyin ve gerekirse tamir
edin veya degistirin.

Bebek arabasi tuzlu suya maruz kalirsa maruz kaldiktan hemen
sonra gergeveyi temiz nemli bir bezle silin.

Yikamadan 6nce her zaman bakim etiketini kontrol edin.
Tamburlu kurutma yapmayin, Gttilemeyin veya kuru temizleme
yapmayin, kuruturken dogrudan giines i1sigina maruz
birakmayin.

Urtin islak ise katlarini agik birakin ve kiif olusumunu 6nlemek
igin tim pargalarin tamamen kurumasina izin verin.

Asla nemli bir ortamda saklamayin.

Yagish havada yagmurluk kullanmanizi 6neririz.

Uriin tizerinde herhangi bir degisiklik yapmayin.

Herhangi bir sikayetiniz veya sorununuz varsa liitfen
tedarikginiz ile iletisime gegin.

Her 24 ayda bir bakim planlanmalidir.

URETICiNiN GARANTISi VE BERTARAF ETME
KURALLARI

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Almanya)
size bu Uriin igin 2 (iki) yil garanti verir.

Bu garanti, triiniin perakendeci tarafindan misteriye ilk
satildigy tilkede gegerlidir.

Garantinin igerigi ve bu garantinin dogrulanmasi igin gerekli
tiim bilgiler anasayfamiz https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods adresinde bulunabilir.
Garanti, tiriintin agiklamasinda gosteriliyorsa, kusurlara karsi
olan yasal haklariniz etkilenmez.

Lutfen tlkenizdeki atik bertaraf etme diizenlemelerini gézden
gegirin.
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>HMANTIKO — AIABATE kabiopartog 1} Tou kabiopatog

MPOZEKTIKA TIX OAHTIIEZ KAl QUTOKIVITOU €X0uv TooBeTNOEl

OYAA=TE TEZ I'ATI MMNOPEI NA OWOTA TPV and Tn XPron

TIX XPEIAZTEITE XTO MEAAON * Mn ypnotonoleiTe To MPOIOV auTo
otav KAvete TCOKIVYK

NMPOEIAONOIHZH * Xpnouporojote {wvn HOAG TO
M . ) ) nadi oag pnopei va kabetal xwpigq
L] 4
r]v' a¢nvgre not€ 1o naudi oag BorBeia
Xwpig erutrpnon
° BSBQ[(HGS(TS ot éXOUV SVSPYOT[OlT]eSi OAHTFIEE AS®AAEIAS
0’}\8C ol SIQTdESIQ GO(I)CI}\IGY]C npw + Mnv torobeteite kavéva poptio (extdg ané tn Brikn notnpiol)
2 A o Xepohafr| fy/kal oTo Tiow PEPOG NG MAATNG Ti/Kat oTa
ano Tn Xpnon TAdiivd Tou kapoToloU 1/kat o orolodrnote dAAo HEPOG,
e [a mv QT[O(I)UYﬁ TPAUUATIO p(j)v, kabwg auté Ba enmpedoel ™ otabepdtnTa Tou kapotolol.
, , , * Xpnopornoleite mavta n B€on pe T YeyaAutepn kAion yia ta
AMOUAKPUVETE TO maudi oag Kata VEOYEWNTA HWwPA.
3 . * Mot¢ unv aveBaivete 1) katePaiveTe OKAAEG 1] KUNOHEVEG
10 Bln}\mpa Kat 1o ES&[T{}\(OMQ Tou OKAAEG pe To maudi péoa 1y dTav xpnotponoleite dAAa péca
MPOIGVTOG auTou uewagopds. i ,
, , , » [poogxete Blaitepa dtav avePaivete iy katefaivete oe
. MI’]V O.q)T]VSTS 10 TIatdi oag va ]'[CllZSL KPAoTESO N} OTaV KAVETE EAYHOUG OE AAAEG QVOUOAEG
o . eTuPAvEIES.
ME TO TPOIOV AUTO * Autd 10 kapdTol Sev avtikablota kouvia 1j kpeBat.
1. 2 ¥ * AuTo To TPOIGV MPOOPIZETAL HOVO Yia XPrOT) UE Eva Taidi.
° Xpl’]Oll.lOT[OlSlTS navia 1o OUOTT] l.l(] + Evepyoroleite navia 1o ¢ppévo npv TornoBeTioeTE 1| ByAAeTe
r[pc')oagonq 0 naIdi 6ag Ao TO KAPOTOAKL.
, , , * EAéyxeTe TOKTKA TO KAPOTOAKL yia TUXOV onpdadia pBopdg
° BSBGWJGSITS OTL Ol BlQTQESIC N kareoTpappéva eEaptripata kat avatpggte omg odnyieg

oUv8eonG Tou KapOoToloU 1| Tou owvTenons kol kaBapiood



Xpnoworoleite povo eykekpipéva eEaptripara.

Mnv xpnoiporoleite av omolodrmoTe PéPOG Tou MPOIdVTog eivat
XaAaoEévo, OKIoUEVO 1) amnouctadet.

Xpnotporoleite pévo auBevikd aviaAakTikA.

H xprion unokatdoTtatwy evEEXETaL va Iy gival achaArG.

.

ZYNTHPHZH KAl KAGAPIZMOZ

« O xproTng €xel v gublvn yia TNV TAKTIKY) GUVTI PO Kat
dpovrida.

Eivat i8laitepa onpavtikd va dlacdahifetat 6T 6Aa 1a
KIVOUHEVA PEPT KAl Ol NXQVIOHOl MEPVMVTAL TAKTIKA e Enpo
AmavTikd.

Me1d 10 népacpa oKoUioTE TO MPGIGV HE HAAAKD Mavi.
KaBapiote 10 mMAaicio pe paiako uypd navi kat firuo
QMOPPUMAVTIKG, OKOUTI{OVTAG TO VEPO TIOU MEPICOEVEL UE
OTEYVO Tavi.

Eivat onpavtikd va pnv ennpealovtal ta ¢péva, ot Tpoxoi Kat
Ta EAAOTIKA KATA TN XPrion.

Na 1a embewpeite kat va 1a kabapileTe TAKTKA Kat va Ta
£MOKEUACETE 1) va Ta avTIKABIOTATE €AV eival anapaitTo.
Edv 1o kapotol extebei oe auupd vepd, napakarolpe
EemUvete To MAaiolo pe kabapo uypd mavi TO CUVTOUGTEPO
Suvato.

EAéyxete navia tyv enkéta ppovtidag npwv anod 1o mAUCIHO.
Mnv To TOTOBETEITE OE OTEYVWTIPIO, PNV TO CISEPWVETE 1| TOU
KAVETE OTEYVO KABAPIOUA, LNV TO EKOETETE G AUETO NAIOKO
dwG KATA TO CTEYVWUA.

Edv 10 npoidv eivat uypd, apriote 1o Eedimmwuévo kat apriote
OAa Ta PEPN VA OTEYVMOOUV EVIEAWG YIO VA AMOPUYETE TN
pouyAa.

Moté pnv To anobnkelete oe uypo MepIBAAIov.

JUVICTOUME T XPrON KAAUPHATOG BPOXHG OTaV 0 KapOg eivat
uypoG.

Mnv kdveTe kapia TPOMONoINoT GTO MPGIOV.

.

.

« Ta onolodninote napdamnovo 1| MPOBANUA, ETIKOVWVIOTE UE TOV
npopnBeutn oag.
« To o€pPig mpénel va npoypappatfeTal kabe 24 prives.

KANONIZMOI EFTYHZHZ KAI AIAGEZHZ TOY
KATAZKEYAZTH

* H CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth,
Germany) oag 8ivel 2 xpévia eyyinor yU' auté To Tpoiov.

H eyyunon oxvel 6 xwpa, Orou To MPoidv auTtd MwANBNKe
apxIka and évav €Unopo Navikrig NWANong o évav MeAd.
To mepleXOHEeVO NG EYYUNONG Kal OAEG ot BaCIKESG
TAnpodopieg mou anarrovvtat yia m Siekdiknon mg eyyunong
Bpiokovtal otnv 1IoToceAida pag https:/qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

Edv oy neptypadr Tou npoidvtog avapepetal eyyunon,

Ta VOpIpa SIKAMUATA 0aG evavTiov pag yia eAaTTOpaTa dev
emmpeadovrat.

MapakaloUpe AGBeTe UNGYPN TOUG KAVOVIOHOUG anoppiyng
anoPATwV oTn XWPa oag.
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IMPORTANT - CITITI CU ATENTIE
S| PASTRATI ACEST DOCUMENT
PENTRU CONSULTARE
ULTERIOARA

AVERTISMENTE

* Nu lasati niciodata copilul nesu-
pravegheat

* Asigurati-va ca toate dispozitivele
de blocare sunt inchise fnainte de a
utiliza produsul

* Pentru a evita ranirea copilului, asig-
urati-va ca acesta este la distanta
atunci cand pliati si depliati acest
produs

* Nu lasati copilul sa se joace cu
acest produs

* Utilizati intotdeauna sistemul de
prindere

+ Inainte de utilizare verificati daca
dispozitivele de fixare de la landou,

scaunul caruciorului sau scaunul
auto sunt cuplate in mod corespun-
zator

* Acest produs nu este recomandat
a fi utilizat in timp ce alergati sau va
plimbati pe role

« Utilizati centurile de siguranta de
indata ce copilul dvs. poate sta in
sezut fara ajutor

INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA

* Nu atasati nicio sarcina (cu exceptia suportului pentru pahar)
pe maner si / sau pe partea din spate a spatarului si / sau
pe partile laterale ale caruciorului si / sau orice alta parte,
deoarece acest lucru va afecta stabilitatea caruciorului.

« Utilizati intotdeauna cea mai inclinata pozitie pentru nou-
nascuti.

* Nu urcati niciodata si nu coborati scarile sau scarile rulante cu

copilul in interior sau cand utilizati alte mijloace de transport.

Aveti grija deosebita cand urcati sau coborati pe o bordura

sau cand manevrati pe alte suprafete inegale.

 Acest carucior nu inlocuieste un patut sau un pat.

» Acest produs este destinat numai pentru utilizare cu un singur
copil.

* Activati intotdeauna frana inainte de a pune sau scoate copilul
din carucior.

« Verificati regulat céruciorul pentru orice semne de uzura sau
deteriorare a pieselor si consultati instructiunile de intretinere
si curatare.



.

Folositi numai accesorii aprobate.

Nu folositi daca vreo parte a produsului este rupta, sfasiata
sau lipseste.

Folositi numai piese de schimb originale.

Poate fi nesigur sa folosesti inlocuitori.

INTRETINERE SI CURATARE

.

.

.

.

Utilizatorul este responsabil pentru intretinerea si ingrijirea
periodica.

Este deosebit de important sa va asigurati ca toate piesele si
mecanismele mobile sunt tratate in mod regulat cu lubrifiant
uscat.

Dupa tratament, stergeti produsul cu o carpa moale.

Curatati cadrul cu o carpa moale umeda si un detergent usor,
stergand orice exces de apa cu o carpa uscata.

Este important ca franele, rotile si anvelopele sa nu fie
afectate in timpul utilizarii.

Inspectati-le si curatati-le in mod regulat si reparati sau
inlocuiti, daca este necesar.

In cazul in care caruciorul este expus la apa sarata, va rugam
sa clatiti cadrul cu o carpa umeda curata cat mai curand
posibil.

Va rugam sa verificati intotdeauna eticheta de ingrijire inainte
de spalare.

Nu uscati in uscator, nu folositi fierul de calcat sau curitarea
chimica, cand uscati nu expuneti la lumina directa a soarelui .
Daca produsul este umed, lasati-| desfasurat si lasati toate
piesele s& se usuce complet pentru a preveni mucegaiul.

Nu depozitati niciodata intr-un mediu umed.

Va recomandam sa folositi o acoperire de ploaie pe vreme
umeda.

Nu faceti modificari produsului.

Daca aveti reclamatii sau probleme, va rugam sa contactati
furnizorul.

O verificare ar trebui programati la fiecare 24 de luni.

GARANTIA PRODUCATORULUI SI
REGULAMENTE DE ELIMINARE

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Germania)
va ofera 2 ani de garantie pentru acest produs.

Garantia este valabila in tara in care acest produs a fost initial
vandut de cétre un comerciant unui client.

Continutul garantiei si toate informatiile esentiale necesare
pentru afirmarea garantiei pot fi gasite pe pagina noastra de
pornire https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

Daca in descrierea articolului este afisata o garantie, drepturile
dv. legale impotriva noastra pentru defecte raman neafectate.
Va rugam s respectati reglementérile privind eliminarea
deseurilor din tara dv.
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MIKILWVAEGT - LESID
LEIDBEININGARNAR OG GEYMID
FYRIR SIDARI NOTKUN

VIDVORUN

+ Skiljid aldrei born eftir an eftirlits

* Getid pess ad leesingar séu lokadar
adur en notkun hefst

* Til ad fyrirbyggja slys er mikilveegt ad
bdrn séu ekki nalaegt pegar varan er
tekin nidur eda sett saman

* Leyfid barninu ekki ad leika sér ad
vorunni

* Notid avallt 6ryggisbeisli barnabil-
stols

* Gangid ur skugga um ad lsesingar
vagns, kerru eda barnabilstéls séu
lokadar a8ur en notkun vérunnar
hefst

* Pessi vara hentar ekki til notkunar
vid i6kun hlaupa og a skautum

* Notid beisli um leid og barnid getur

setid an studnings

* Fyrir frekari upplysingar um 6ryg-

gi og advaranir vegna notkunar &
vorunni, skannid QR kodann:

ORYGGISLEIDBEININGAR

Hengid ekki neina byrdi (fyrir utan bolla haldarann) &
handfangid, & bakid & saetisbakinu, 4 hlidarnar a kerrunni eda
4 adra hluta hennar, par sem slikt getur haft ahrif & stédugleika
hennar.

* Notid alltaf mest hallandi st6du fyrir nyfeedd b6rm.
» Farid aldrei upp eda nidur troppur eda rullustiga, eda i annars

konar farartaeki, med barnid i kerrunni.

« Farid sérstaklega varlega pegar farid er upp eda nidur

gangstéttakanta eda yfir adrar 6jofnur.

* Kerran kemur ekki i stad voggu eda rims.
* Pessi vara er aetlud fyrir adeins eitt barn.

Setjid alltaf i bremsu adur en barnid er sett i eda tekid ur
kerrunni.



Skodid kerruna reglulega vegna slits eda skemmda og fylgid
leidbeiningum um vidhald og prif.

Notid adeins vidurkennda fylgihluti.

Notid ekki ef einhver hluti vérunar er brotinn, rifinn eda hann
vantar.

Notid adeins upprunalega varahluti.

Pagd getur skapad haettu ad nota stadgénguvéru.

.

VIDAHLD OG PRIF

Notandinn ber abyrgd 4 reglulegu vidhaldi og umhirdu.
Pad er sérlega mikilveegt ad allir hreyfanlegir hlutir séu
medhondladir med purru smurefni.

Eftir medhondlun purrkid véruna med mjukum klat.

.

og purrkid burt allt umfram vatn med purrum klut.

.

4 notkun stendur.

Lendi kerran i s6ltu vatni hreinsid pa grindina med hreinum
rékum klut eins fliott og haegt er.
Skodid alltaf pvottaleidbeiningarnar fyrir pvott.

.

.

porna i solarljosi.

Ef varan er blaut skiljid hana eftir 6ssamanbrotna svo hun geti
6ll pornad svo ekki myndist mygla.

Geymid ekki & rokum stad.

Vid maelum med ad nota regnhlif pegar blautt er.

Gerid ekki neinar breytingar a vérunni.

.

vinsamlegst talid vid s6luadilann.
Pjonustuskodun & ad framkveema & tveggja ara fresti.

Hreinsid grindina med mjukum, rokum klut og mildu hreinsiefni
Pad er mikilveegt ad bremsur, hjol og dekk skadist ekki medan

Skodid og prifid pau reglulega og lagid eda skiptid um, ef parf.

Notid ekki purrkara, straujid ekki eda purrhreinsid og latid ekki

Ef pu hefur einhverjar kvartanir eda vandamal vardandi véruna,

A?YRGB FRAMLEIDANDA OG REGLUR UM
FORGUN

CYBEX Gmbh (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Germany)
abyrgist voruna i tvo ar.

Abyrgéin gildir i landinu par sem varan er upphaflega seld af
stluadila til kaupanda.

Inntak abyrgdarinnar og allar naudsynlegar upplysingar fyrir
skilyrdum hennar er ad finna & heimasidu okkar https://
qgr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

Ef abyrgd er skrad i lysingu hefur pad ekki ahrif 4 lagalega
st60u pina gagnvart okkur.

Vinsamlegast farid eftir reglum i forgun i pinu heimalandi.
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IMPORTANTI — AQRA * Uza ¢-¢inga appena t-tfal jibdew

L-ISTRUZZJONUIET TAJJEB jogoghdu bilgieghda wahedhom
QABEL TUZA U ZOMMHOM * Biex issib informazzjoni ta' twissija u
GHAL REFERENZA FUTURA sigurta ulterjuri ghal dan il-prodott,

skennja |-kodic¢i QR:
TWISSLIA

* Qatt thalli t-tfal wahedhom

« Zgura ruhek li I-apparati li jingaflu
jkunu mdahhlin f'posthom gabel
tuzahom

* Biex tevita xi korriment zgura ruhek
li t-tfal ma jkunux hdejk meta tiftah u

titwi dan il-prodott ISTRUZZJONUJIET TAS-SIGURTA
* Thallix lit-tfal Jllaghbu b'dan ||'pr0d0tt + Twahhal ebda taghbija (minbarra I-Holder tat-Tazza)
. Dejjem uza s-sistema ta' trazzin mal-manku u/jew fuq wara tad-dahar u/jew fuq il-gnub tal-

. . . pushchair u/jew kwalunkwe parti ofra peress li dan jaffettwa
* Iccekkja li I-apparati li jingaflu jkunu l-istabbilta tal-pushchair. , ,
. . . * Dejjem uza |-aktar pozizzjoni inklinata ghat-trabi tat-twelid.
mdahhlin sewwa wara li tkun POgge- - Qatttitla'jew tinzel tarag jew skalaturi bit-tfal fil-pushchair jew

H 1 . . 1y 40 meta tuza mezzi ohra ta' trasport.
Jthom f pOSthom fll-pramm JeW fXI tlp + Oqghod attent hafna meta titla’ jew tinzel bankina jew meta

T i A - tghaddi minn fuq ucuh irregolari ohra.
ta Slggu ghat tfal * Dan il-pushchair ma jissostitwixxix kott jew sodda.

* Dan il'pI’OdOtt m'hux ta”eb gha”-gm + Dan il-prodott huwa mahsub biss ghall-uzu ma' tifel/tifel
. . .. hda.
jew ghall-iskejzjar e



.

Dejjem attiva I-brejk gabel tgieghed jew tofirog lit-fal tieghek
mill-pushchair.

Spezzjona il-pushchair regolarment ghal xi sinjali ta’' xedd jew
partijiet bil-hsara u irreferi ghall-istruzzjonijiet ta’ Manutenzjoni
u Tindif.

Uza biss accessorji approvati.

Tuzax jekk xi parti tal-prodott tkun miksura, imqgatta’ jew niegsa.

Uza biss partijiet ta’ sostituzzjoni originali.
Jista’ jkun perikoluz li tuza sostituti.

MANUTENZJONI U TINDIF

.

.

.

.

L-utent huwa responsabbli ghall-manutenzjoni u |-kura
regolari.

Huwa partikolarment importanti li jigi zgurat i I-partijiet u
I-mekkanizmi kollha li jiccaqilqu jigu ttrattati regolarment
b’lubrikant niexef.

Wiara t-trattament imsah il-prodott b'carruta ratba.

Naddaf il-gafas b’'¢arruta niedja ratba u detergent hafif, imsah
iima zejjed b'¢arruta niexfa.

Huwa important li I-brejkijiet, ir-roti u t-tajers ma jkunux
imxekkla waqt l-uzu.

Spezzjonahom u naddafhom regolarment u sewwihom jew
biddilhom jekk mehtieg.

Jekk il-pushchair ikun espost ghall-ilma mielah, jekk joghgbok
lahlah il-gafas b'¢arruta niedja nadifa kemm jista’ jkun malajr
wara.

Jekk joghgbok dejjem iccekkja t-tikketta tal-kura qabel tahsel.
Tuzax magna tat-tinxif tal-hwejjeg, tghaddix jew tnaddaf bix-
xott, tesponix ghad-dawl tax-xemx dirett waqt it-tnixxif.

Jekk il-prodott ikun imxarrab, hallih mhux mitwi u halli I-partijiet
kollha jinxfu kompletament biex tevita I-moffa.

Qatt tahzen fambjent niedi.

Nirrakkomandaw li tuza kopertura tax-xita f'temp bix-xita.
Taghmel ebda modifika lill-prodott.

Jekk ghandek xi ilmenti jew problemi, jekk joghgbok ikkuntattja
lill-fornitur tieghek.
Servizz ghandu jkun skedat kull 24 xahar.

REGOLAMENTI TA’ GARANZIJA U RIMI TAL-
MANIFATTUR

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, il-
Germanija) jaghtik sentejn garanzija fuq dan il-prodott.
ll-garanzija hija valida fil-pajjiz, fejn dan il-prodott inbiegh
inizjalment minn bejjiegh bl-imnut lil klijent.

II-kontenut tal-garanzija u l-informazzjoni essenzjali kollha
mehtiega ghall-affermazzjoni tal-garanzija jinstabu fuq il-pagna
ewlenija taghna https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-
warranty-wheelgoods.

Jekk tidher garanzija fid-deskrizzjoni tal-artiklu, id-drittijiet legali
tieghek kontrina ghad-difetti jibqghu mhux affettwati.

Jekk joghgbok osserva r-regolamenti dwar ir-rimi tal-iskart
f'pajjizek.
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BAMHO - MNMPOYETETE
BHMMATEJTHO U 3AMA3ETE 3A
BbAELLU CINPABKH.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE

* Hukora He ocTaBsaiTe aeteto 6e3
Haz30p

* YBepeTe Ce, Ye BCUYKM YCTPOMCTBA
3a 3aK/H04BaHE Ca aKTUBMPaHU
npeau usnonasaHe

» 3a na usberHete HapaHABaHe,
yBeperTe ce, Ye LeTeTo e Ha
6e3onacHo pascTonHue, nNpeau
[la pasrbHeTe UK CrbHETE TO3M
NPOayKT

* He ocraBsiiTe feteto aa urpae ¢
TO3W NPOLYKT

* BuHaru nanonseaire cuctemara 3a
3agbpraHe

* [Mpenom ynotpeba aa ce nposepw
[anu ca NpaBuiHO 3aercTBaHM

npucnocobneHuaTa 3a 3aKkpensaHe
Ha Kolu4yeTo 3a bebelukaTa
KONMUYKa, Ha ceganKkarta Uin Ha
aBTOMOOMITHOTO AETCKO CToNYe

* To3un NpoayKT He e NoaxoaALL, 3a
TU4aHe Unn I'I'bPSaJ'IHHe

 [1a ce usnonsea obesonacuteneH
KoMaH, cfied, KaTo OeTeTo 3arnoyHe
fAa capa 6e3 vywaa noMoL,

UHCTPYKUWUU 3A BE3SOMNACHOCT

* He npuKauBaiite Hikarbs Tosap (C M3KNOYEHMe Ha
nocTaBKara 3a 4ala) KbM ApbHKaTa n/unu KbM rbpba Ha
obnerankara u/1nM KbM CTPaH1TE Ha KOMUKaTa U/UIK KbM
KOATO 1 fja e Apyra 4acT, Thit KaTo TOBA L Ce OTPa3u BbpXy
CTabWNIHOCTTa Ha KONMyYKaTa.

+ 3a HoBOpoAEeH 6e6eTa BUHArM U3NON3BaKTE HaW-IerHanoTo
NOSNOMKEHHE.

* Hukora He ce KauBaitTe 1 He CnM3aitTe MO CTLAGH 1
ecKanaTtopu C [eTeTo B KONMYKaTa UK KoraTo M3nonasarte
ApYyrv TPAHCMOPTHU CpeacTaa.

+ OG6pbluaiTe 0coBEHO BHUMaHHWe, KOrato ce Kadsare uiu
cnusare ot GOpPAIOP WM KOraTo MaHeBpHpare No HepaBHU
NOBBLPXHOCTH.

+ Tasu KonuuKka He 3amMecTBa JIerNo 3a HOCEHEe WK KpeBar.

Toaun NpoayKT e NpeaHasHayeH 3a M3Non3saHe CaMo OT eAHO

nete.

* [Mpeau pa nocrasuTe MK fa B3eMeTe AETETO OT KONIMYKaTa,
BUHarM 3a/ieiicTBaNTe CnnpayKara.



Pe,ELOBHO npoaepﬂaaiﬁe KONW4KaTa 3a npu3Haum Ha
M3HOCBaHe 1N NoBpeaeHn 4YacTu U YeTeTe MHCTPYKUUKTE 3a
I'IOLL,D,p'b)KKa U no4yucTBaHe.

M3nonsgaite camo 0a06peHn akcecoapu.

He unsnonzsaire NpOoAYKTa, aKo HAKOA 4YacT e cyyneHa,
CKbCaHa unv nuncea.

Wanonssaitte camo OpurMHanHn pes3epBHU HacTu.
ManonasaHeTo Ha 3aMecTUTeNM Moxe Aa Gbae onacHo.

.

.

noaaPbHKA U MOYUCTBAHE

* PepoBHaTa nopapbiKa 1 rpusa ca OTroBOPHOCT Ha
norpe6utens.

Oco6eHo BaHO € BCUUKM MOABMKHM YaCTH M MEXaHU3MK a
ce 06paboTBaT PeAoBHO CbC Cyxa CMasKa.

Cren o6pa6oTkaTa M36bPCBaiiTe NPO/YKTA C MEeK napuar.
MouuncTBaliTe pamKaTa C MeK BNaeH napLan v HearpecuBeH
royMCTBaLL, MPenapar, cref, KOeTo U3bbpLueTe ocTaHanara
BOZla CbC CyX Napua.

BakHo e cnupadkuTe, Konenara 1 rymmTe Aa octaHar B 06po
CbCTOAHME MO BpeMe Ha ynotpeba.

MposepABaiiTe M 1 r1 NOYUCTBANTE PEIOBHO M M1 NonpaBeTe
WK CMEHeTe, aKko € HeobXxoanMO.

AKo KonnyKaTa e U3NoMeHa Ha coneHa Boaia, MoA noyncTeTe
pamKaTa ¢ MeK BNayeH napLan Bb3MOKHO Hai-6bp3o cres,
ToBa.

Mons, npeav npaHe BUHarK NpoBepABaiTe €TUKETa 3a
NoAApbHKa.

He nanonsBaiiTte ueHTpodyra, He rmaaeTe, He U3non3sainTe
XMMMUYECKO NOYMCTBAHE, HE CyLIeTe Ha NPAKa CTbHYeBa
CBETMHA.

AKO NPOAYKTET € BNakeH, 0CTaBETe ro pasrbHaT 1 M34aKanTe
BCMYKM 4aCTM @ M3CbXHAT HamMb/HO, 3a Aa HE AONYCHETe
noABaTa Ha NneceH.

Hukora He cbxpaHABaiTe BbB BnawHa cpeaa.

.

.

.

BuB BnaxHo Bpeme npenopbysBamMe 13nosi3BaHeTo Ha
ObKA0GPaH.

He npaseTe npomexu no npoaykTa.

AKo 1mate pexknamauun unm NPoBremMu, Mona CBLPIKETE ce C
Bawws gocraBumk.

CepsuaHa npoBepKa TpAGBa Aa ce U3BbPLUBA Ha BCEKK 24
meceua.

FAPAHUMUA HA NPOU3BOOUTENA U
PA3MNOPEABHU 3A U3SXBBPNAHE

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth,
lepmaHia) Bu pasa 2 roanHy rapaHLmMa 3a To3u NPOAYKT.
Tasu rapaHLWsA € B CUNa B CTPaHaTa, KbeTo MPOAYKTHT
MbPBOHAYaHO € NPOAAZeH OT ThproBel, Ha APeGHO Ha
KIIMEHT.

CbAbpHaHMETO Ha rapaHLMATa U LiANaTa BaHa MHOPMaLMs,
HeobxoaMma 3a ynpamHABAHETO Ha rapaHLMATa MOKe Aa

Ce Hamepu Ha HawwA ye6 cauT https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

AKO B ONMCaHUETO Ha NPO/YKTa € MOKa3aHa rapaHLmA,
BawwmTe 3aKoHHM NpaBa Cpellly HaG NP1 HEU3NPaBHOCTH
ocTaBar HesacerHaru.

Mons crassaiTe pasnopeauTe 3a U3XBbPIIAHE Ha OTMaIbLM
BbB Bawara ctpaHa.
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VAZNO - PAZLJIVO PROCITAJTE
| SACUVAITE ZA BUDUCE
REFERENCE

UPOZORENIE

* Nikada ne ostavljajte dete bez
nadzora

* Uverite se da su svi uredaji za zakl-
ju€avanje uklju¢eni pre upotrebe

* Da biste izbegli povrede, vodite
raduna da dete bude podalje kada
rasklapate i savijate ovaj proizvod

* Ne dozvolite detetu da se igra sa
ovim proizvodom

* Uvek koristite sigurnosne pojaseve

* Pre upotrebe proverite da li su telo
decgjih kolica ili sediste ili uredaji za
priévrécivanje auto sedista pravilno
priévréceni

* Ovaj proizvod nije pogodan za
tréanje ili klizanje.

* Koristite sigurnosne pojaseve ¢im

dete moze samostalno da sedi

UPUTSTVA ZA BEZBEDNOST

* Ne pri¢vrscujte nikakav teret (osim drzaga za Sa$e) na rugku i/

ili na zadnji deo naslona i/ili na bo¢ne strane kolica i/ili bilo koji
drugi deo jer ¢e to uticati na stabilnost kolica.

Uvek koristite najnagnutiji polozaj za novorodene bebe.
Nikada se ne penijite i ne spustajte stepenicama ili pokretnim
stepenicama sa detetom unutra ili kada koristite druga
prevozna sredstva.

* Budite posebno oprezni kada se penjete ili spustate uz

iviénjak ili kada manevri$ete na drugim neravnim povr§inama.

+ Ova kolica ne zamenjuju krevetac ili krevet.
+ Ovaj proizvod je namenjen samo za jedno dete.
* Uvek aktivirajte ko¢nicu pre nego $to stavite ili izvadite dete

iz kolica.

* Redovno proveravajte kolica da li ima znakova habanja

ili oste¢enih delova i pogledajte uputstva za odrzavanje i
Siscenje.

* Koristite samo odobrenu dodatnu opremu.
* Ne koristite ako je bilo koji deo proizvoda slomljen, pocepan

ili nedostaje.
Koristite samo originalne rezervne delove.
Mozda nije bezbedno koristiti zamene.

ODRZAVANIE | CISCENJE

* Korisnik je odgovoran za redovno odrzavanje i negu.
» Posebno je vazno obezbediti da se svi pokretni delovi i

mehanizmi redovno tretiraju suvim mazivom.

* Nakon tretmana obrisite proizvod mekom krpom.



Ocistite okvir mekom vlaznom krpom i blagim deterdzentom,
obrisite visak vode suvom krpom.

Vazno je da kocnice, tockovi i gume ne budu osteceni tokom
upotrebe.

Redovno ih pregledajte i &istite i popravite ili zamenite ako je
potrebno.

Ako su kolica izlozena slanoj vodi, isperite okvir Gistom
vlaznom krpom $to je pre moguce.

Uvek proverite etiketu za negu pre pranja.

Ne susite u masini, nemojte peglati ili hemijski istiti, ne izlazite
direktnoj sun&evoj svetlosti tokom susenja.

Ako je proizvod mokar, ostavite ga raskloplienog i ostavite da
se svi delovi potpuno osuse kako biste sprecili pojavu budi.
Nikada ne skladistite u vlaznom okruzenju.

Preporu€ujemo da koristite pokriva¢ za kisu po viaznom
vremenu.

Nemojte praviti nikakve modifikacije na proizvodu.

Ako imate ikakvih prituzbi ili problema, obratite se svom
dobavljadu.

Servis treba zakazati svaka 24 meseca.

.

.

.

.

GARANCIJA PROIZVOPACA | PROPISI O
ODLAGANJU

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Nemacka)
vam daje 2 godine garancije na ovaj proizvod.

Garancija vazi u zemlji u kojoj je ovaj proizvod prvobitno
prodavac prodao kupcu.

Sadrzaj garancije i sve bitne informacije potrebne za
potvrdivanje garancije mogu se naci na nasoj pocetnoj
stranici https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

Ako je garancija prikazana u opisu artikla, vaa zakonska prava
protiv nas za nedostatke ostaju nepromenjena.

Molimo da se pridrzavate propisa o odlaganju otpada u va$oj
zemlji.

.



PENTING — BACA DENGAN TELITI
DAN SIMPAN UNTUK RUJUKAN
PADA MASA HADAPAN

AMARAN

* Jangan sesekali tinggalkan anak
tanpa pengawasan

* Pastikan semua peranti pengunci
disambungkan sebelum digunakan

* Untuk mengelakkan kecederaan,
pastikan kanak-kanak itu dijauh-
kan apabila membuka dan melipat
produk ini

* Jangan biarkan anak bermain den-
gan produk ini

* Sentiasa gunakan sistem halangan

* Periksa sama ada badan kereta so-
rong atau unit kerusi atau pemasan-
gan alat kerusi kereta disambungkan
dengan betul sebelum digunakan

* Produk ini tidak sesuai untuk berlari
atau meluncur.

* Gunakan abah-abah apabila anak
boleh duduk tanpa dibantu

ARAHAN KESELAMATAN

+ Jangan pasang sebarang beban (tidak termasuk Pemegang
Cawan) pada pemegang dan/atau pada bahagian penyandar
belakang dan/atau pada sisi kereta sorong bayi dan/atau
mana-mana bahagian lain kerana ini akan menjejaskan
kestabilan kereta bayi.

» Sentiasa gunakan kedudukan paling baring untuk bayi yang
baharu lahir.

» Jangan sekali-kali menaiki atau menuruni tangga atau
eskalator dengan anak berada di dalam atau semasa
menggunakan cara pengangkutan lain.

* Berhati-hati apabila menaiki atau menuruni susur jalan atau
apabila anda bergerak di permukaan lain yang tidak rata.

* Kereta sorong bayi ini bukan menggantikan katil bayi atau

katil.

Produk ini bertujuan hanya untuk digunakan dengan seorang

kanak-kanak.

+ Sentiasa aktifkan brek sebelum anda meletakkan atau
membawa anak anda keluar dari kereta sorong bayi.

* Periksa kereta sorong bayi dengan kerap untuk sebarang
tanda haus atau bahagian yang rosak dan rujuk kepada
arahan Penyelenggaraan dan Pembersihan.

» Hanya gunakan aksesori yang diluluskan.

 Jangan gunakan jika mana-mana bahagian produk rosak,
koyak atau hilang.

» Gunakan hanya alat ganti asal.

* la mungkin tidak selamat untuk menggunakan pengganti.



PENYELENGGARAAN DAN PEMBERSIHAN

« Pengguna bertanggungjawab untuk penyelenggaraan dan
penjagaan yang kerap.

« la amat penting untuk memastikan bahawa semua bahagian

dan mekanisme yang bergerak dirawat dengan kerap dengan

pelincir kering.

Selepas rawatan, lap produk dengan kain lembut.

Bersihkan bingkai dengan kain lembap lembut dan bahan

cuci yang lembut, lap sebarang air yang berlebihan dengan

kain kering.

lanya penting brek, roda dan tayar tidak rosak semasa

digunakan.

Periksa dan bersihkannya dengan kerap dan baiki atau ganti

jika perlu.

Jika kereta sorong bayi terdedah kepada air yang masin,

sila bilas bingkai dengan kain lembap yang bersih secepat

mungkin selepas itu.

Sila sentiasa semak label penjagaan sebelum mencuci.

Jangan keringkan, jangan seterika atau cucian kering, jangan

dedahkan kepada cahaya matahari secara langsung semasa

pengeringan.

Jika produk basah, biarkan ia terbuka dan biarkan semua

bahagian kering sepenuhnya untuk mengelakkan kulat.

Jangan sekali-kali simpan dalam persekitaran yang lembap.

Kami mengesyorkan untuk menggunakan penutup hujan

dalam cuaca basah.

Jangan buat sebarang pengubahsuaian pada produk.

Jika anda mempunyai sebarang aduan atau masalah, sila

hubungi pembekal anda.

Perkhidmatan hendaklah dijadualkan setiap 24 bulan.

.

.

WARANTI DAN PERATURAN PELUPUSAN
PENGELUAR

CYBEX GmbwH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Jerman)
memberikan anda waranti selama 2 tahun untuk produk ini.
Waranti sah di negara ini, di mana produk ini pada mulanya
dijual oleh peruncit kepada pelanggan.

Kandungan waranti dan semua maklumat penting yang
diperlukan untuk pernyataan waranti boleh didapati di laman
utama kami https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-
warranty-wheelgoods.

Jika waranti ditunjukkan dalam huraian artikel, hak undang-
undang anda terhadap kami untuk kecacatan kekal tidak
terjejas.

Sila patuhi peraturan pembuangan sisa di negara anda.
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E RENDESISHME - LEXOJINI ME
KUJDES DHE RUAJINI PER T'IU
REFERUAR NE TE ARDHMEN

PARALAJMERIM

* Mos e lini asnjéheré fémijén té pa-
shogéruar

» Sigurohuni gé té gjitha pjesét
kapése t€ jané té kapura para se ta
pérdorni

* Pér t& shmangur démtimet, siguro-
huni qé fémija t& mbahet larg kur e
shpalosni dhe palosni kété produkt

* Mos e lini fémijén t& luajé me pro-
duktin

* Pérdorni gjithmoné sistemin mbro-
jtés

* Kontrolloni gé trupi i karrocés ose i
ndenjéses ose pjesét e sediljes sé

makinés té jané kapur si¢ duhet para

se ta pérdorni

* Ky produkt nuk éshté i pérshtatshém

pér té vrapuar ose pér té patinuar.

* Pérdorni sistemin e rripit t€ sigurimit

sapo fémija t€ mund té qéndrojé ulur
pa ndihmén tua;

INFORMACIONE SIGURIE

* Mos lidhni asnjé ngarkesé (pérveg mbajtéses sé gotés) né

dorezé dhe/ose mbrapa mbéshtetéses sé shpinés dhe/ose
anash karrocés dhe/ose né ndonjé pjesé tjetér, pasi kjo do t&
ndikojé te stabiliteti i karrocés.

» Pérdorni gjithnjé pozicionin mé t& shtriré pér fémijét e

sapolindur.

* Asnjéheré mos ngjitni ose zbritni shkallét e zakonshme ose

elektrike me fémijén brenda ose kur pérdorni forma té tjera
transporti.

» Béni kujdes té& veganté kur hipni ose zbritni nga njé buzé

trotuari ose kur manovroni né sipérfage jo té njétrajtshme.

* Kjo karrocé nuk zévendéson djepin ose krevatin.
Ky produkt éshté béré pér t'u pérdorur vetém me njé fémijé.
* Aktivizoni gjithnjé frenén para se ta vendosni ose para se ta

nxirmi fémijén nga karroca.

+ Kontrollojeni rregullisht karrocén pér té paré nése ka shenja

konsumi ose nése ka pjesé t& démtuara dhe referojuni
udhézimeve t& mirémbaijtjes dhe pastrimit.

* Pérdorni vetém aksesoré t& aprovuar.

Mos e pérdorni nése ndonjé pjesé e produktit Eshté démtuar,
grisur ose mungon.

» Pérdorni vetém pjesé kémbimi origjinale.
» Pérdorimi i pjeséve té tiera mund té jeté i rrezikshém.



MIREMBAITIA DHE PASTRIMI

« Pérdoruesi éshté pérgjegjés pér mirémbajtjen dhe kujdesin e
zakonshém.

Eshté veganérisht e réndésishme t& sigurohemi qé té gjitha
pjesét dhe mekanizmat té trajtohen rregullisht me lubrifikant
té thaté.

Pas trajtimit, pastrojeni produktin me njé lecké té buté.
Patrojeni skeletin me njé lecké t& njomé e t& buté dhe me pak
detergjent t& buté&, duke e pastruar ujin e tepért me lecké té
thaté.

Eshté e réndésishme qé frenat, rrotat dhe gomat t& mos
démtohen gjaté pérdorimit.

Kontrollojini dhe pastrojini rregullisht, ose ndérrojini nése éshté
e nevojshme.

NE rast se karroca ekspozohet ndaj ujit me kripg, ju lutemi ta
shpélani skeletin me leckté t& njomé e té pastér sa mé shpejt
té jeté e mundur.

Ju lutem kontrolloni gjithnjé etiketén e kujdesit para se ta lani.
Mos e thani né tharése, mos e hekurosni dhe mos e lani né
pastrim kimik, mos e ekspozoni né dritén direkte t& diellit kur
e thani.

Nése produkti laget, l&reni t& shpalosur né ményré gé pjesét
té thahen komplet pér té parandaluar formimin e mykut.
Asnjeheré mos e mbani né ambient t& lagésht.
Rekomandojmé t& pérdorni njé mbulesé shiu kur moti &shté

i lagésht.

Mos i béni asnjé modifikim produktit.

Nése keni ankesa ose probleme, ju lutem kontaktoni furnitorin.
Duhet t& programohet njé servis gdo 24 muaj.

.

.

.

GARANCIA E PRODHUESIT DHE RREGULLAT
PER HEDHIJEN

« CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Gjermani)
ju ofron 2 vite garanci pér kété produkt.

Garancia éshté e vlefshme né vendin ku produkti i &shté shitur
fillimisht njé klienti nga njé shités me pakicé.

Pérmbaitja e garancisé dhe té gjitha informacionet e
réndésishme gé nevojiten pér garancing, mund té gjenden

né fagen toné t& internetit https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

N& rast se pérshkrimi i artikullit pérfshin garancing, té drejtat
tuaja ligjore kundrejt nesh né raste defektesh mbeten t&
pacenuara.

Ju lutem t& zbatoni rregullat e vendit tuaj pér hedhjen e
mbetjeve.
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VAZNO - PAZLJIVO PROCITAJTE
| SACUVAITE ZA BUDUCE
REFERENCE

UPOZORENIE

* Nikada ne ostavljajte dijete bez
nadzora

* Uverite se da su svi uredaji za zakl-
juéavanje uklju€eni prije upotrebe

* Da biste izbjegli povrede, vodite
ra¢una da dijete bude podalje kada
rasklapate i savijate ovaj proizvod

* Ne dozvolite djetetu da se igra sa
ovim proizvodom

* Uvijek koristite sigurnosne pojaseve

* Prije upotrebe provjerite da i su tije-
lo djegjih kolica ili sjedista ili uredaiji
za priévrscivanje auto sjedista pravil-
no pri¢vrsceni

* Ovaj proizvod nije pogodan za
tréanje i klizanje.

+ Cim dijete po&ne samostalno sjediti,
koristite sigurnosne pojaseve

UPUTSTVA ZA BEZBJEDNOST

+ Nemojte pri¢vricivati nikakav teret (osim drzaca za ase) na

rugku i/ili na straznju stranu naslona i/ili na bo&ne strane kolica

i/ili bilo koji drugi dio jer ¢e to utjecati na stabilnost kolica.

Za novorodencad uvijek koristite najnagnutiji polozaj.

Nikada se ne penijite i ne spustajte stepenicama ili pokretnim

stepenicama sa detetom unutra ili kada koristite druga

prevozna sredstva.

* Budite posebno oprezni kada se penjete ili spustate uz
iviénjak ili kada manevrirate na drugim neravnim povr§inama.

+ Ova kolica ne zamjenjuju krevetac ili krevet.

+ Ovaj proizvod je namijenjen samo za jedno dijete.

* Uvijek aktivirajte ko&nicu prije nego $to dijete stavite ili izvadite
iz kolica.

* Redovno pregledavajte kolica ima li znakova istroSenosti
ili ostecenih dijelova i pogledajte uputstva za odrzavanje i
Siscenje.

« Koristite samo odobreni pribor.

» Nemojte koristiti ako je bilo koji dio proizvoda slomljen,
pocijepan ili nedostaje.

* Koristite samo originalne rezervne dijelove.

* Moze biti nesigurno koristiti zamjene.

ODRZAVANIE | CISCENJE

* Korisnik je odgovoran za redovno odrzavanje i njegu.

» Posebno je vazno osigurati da se svi pokretni dijelovi i
mehanizmi redovno tretiraju suhim mazivom.

* Nakon tretmana obrisite proizvod mekom krpom.



Ocistite okvir mekom vlaznom krpom i blagim deterdzentom, * Molimo pridrzavajte se propisa o odlaganju otpada u vasoj
obrisite visak vode suhom krpom. zemlji.
Vazno je da kocnice, tockovi i gume ne budu osteceni tokom
upotrebe.

Redovno ih pregledajte i &istite i popravite ili zamijenite ako

je potrebno.

Ako su kolica izlozena slanoj vodi, isperite okvir Gistom
vlaznom krpom $to je prije moguce.

Uvek proverite etiketu za odrzavanje prije pranja.

Nemojte susiti u susilici, ne peglati ili hemijski Cistiti, ne izlazite
direktnoj sun&evoj svjetlosti prilikom susenja.

Ako je proizvod mokar, ostavite ga raskloplienog i ostavite

da se svi dijelovi potpuno osuse kako biste sprijegili pojavu
plijesni.

Nikada ne skladistite u vlaznom okruzenju.

Preporuéujemo da koristite pokriva¢ za kidu po viaznom
vremenu.

Nemojte praviti nikakve modifikacije na proizvodu.

Ako imate ikakvih prituzbi ili problema, obratite se svom
dobavljacu.

Servis bi trebao biti zakazan svaka 24 mjeseca.

.

.

.

GARANCIJA PROIZVOPACA | PROPISI O
ODLAGANJU

« CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Baireuth, Njemacka)
daje vam 2 godine garancije na ovaj proizvod.

Garancija vazi u zemlji u kojoj je ovaj proizvod prodavac
prvobitno prodao kupcu.

Sadrzaj garancije i sve bitne informacije potrebne za
ostvarivanje garancije mogu se pronaci na naoj pocetnoj
stranici https://qgr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

Ako je garancija prikazana u opisu artikla, vaa zakonska prava
protiv nas za nedostatke ostaju nepromijenjena.

.

.
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VAZNO - PAZLJIVO PROCITAJTE
| SACUVAITE ZA BUDUCE
REFERENCE

UPOZORENIE

* Nikada ne ostavljajte dijete bez
nadzora

* Uverite se da su svi uredaji za zakl-
juéavanje uklju€eni prije upotrebe

* Da biste izbjegli povrede, vodite
ra¢una da dijete bude podalje kada
rasklapate i savijate ovaj proizvod

* Ne dozvolite djetetu da se igra sa
ovim proizvodom

* Uvijek koristite sigurnosne pojaseve
* Prije upotrebe provjerite da i su tije-

lo djegjih kolica ili sjedista ili uredaiji

za priévrscivanje auto sjedista pravil-

no pri¢vrsceni
* Ovaj proizvod nije pogodan za
tréanje i skijanje.

* Koristite sigurnosne pojaseve ¢im

dijete moze samostalno sjediti

UPUTSTVA ZA BEZBJEDNOST

+ Nemojte pri¢vricivati nikakav teret (osim drzaca za ase) na

rugku i/ili na straznju stranu naslona i/ili na bo&ne strane kolica
i/ili bilo koji drugi dio jer ¢e to uticati na stabilnost kolica.
Za novorodencad uvijek koristite najnagnutiji polozaj.

» Nikada se ne penjite i ne spustajte stepenicama ili pokretnim

stepenicama sa detetom unutra ili kada koristite druga
prevozna sredstva.

* Budite posebno oprezni kada se penjete ili spustate uz

ivicnjak ili kada manevri$ete na drugim neravnim povr§inama.

+ Ova kolica ne zamjenjuju krevetac ili krevet.
+ Ovaj proizvod je namijenjen samo za jedno dijete.
* Uvijek aktivirajte ko&nicu prije nego $to dijete stavite ili izvadite

iz kolica.

* Redovno pregledavajte kolica ima li znakova istroSenosti

ili ostecenih dijelova i pogledajte uputstva za odrzavanje i
Siscenje.

« Koristite samo odobreni pribor.
» Nemojte koristiti ako je bilo koji dio proizvoda slomljen,

pocijepan ili nedostaje.
Koristite samo originalne rezervne dijelove.
Moze biti nesigurno koristiti zamjene.

ODRZAVANIE | CISCENJE

* Korisnik je odgovoran za redovno odrzavanje i njegu.
» Posebno je vazno osigurati da se svi pokretni dijelovi i

mehanizmi redovno tretiraju suvim mazivom.

* Nakon tretmana obrisite proizvod mekom krpom.



Ocistite okvir mekom vlaznom krpom i blagim deterdzentom, * Molimo pridrzavajte se propisa o odlaganju otpada u vasoj
obrisite visak vode suvom krpom. zemlji.
Vazno je da kocnice, tockovi i gume ne budu osteceni tokom
upotrebe.

Redovno ih pregledajte i &istite i popravite ili zamijenite ako

je potrebno.

Ako su kolica izlozena slanoj vodi, isperite okvir Gistom
vlaznom krpom $to je prije moguce.

Uvek proverite etiketu za odrzavanje prije pranja.

Nemojte susiti u susilici, ne peglati ili hemijski Cistiti, ne izlazite
direktnoj sun&evoj svjetlosti prilikom susenja.

Ako je proizvod mokar, ostavite ga raskloplienog i ostavite

da se svi dijelovi potpuno osuse kako biste sprijegili pojavu
plijesni.

Nikada ne skladistite u vlaznom okruzenju.

Preporuéujemo da koristite pokriva¢ za kidu po viaznom
vremenu.

Nemojte praviti nikakve modifikacije na proizvodu.

Ako imate ikakvih prituzbi ili problema, obratite se svom
dobavljacu.

Servis bi trebao biti zakazan svaka 24 mjeseca.

.

.

.

GARANCIJA PROIZVODACA | PROPISI O
ODLAGANJU

« CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Baireuth, Njemacka)
daje vam 2 godine garancije na ovaj proizvod.

Garancija vazi u zemlji u kojoj je ovaj proizvod prodavac
prvobitno prodao kupcu.

Sadrzaj garancije i sve bitne informacije potrebne za
ostvarivanje garancije mogu se pronaci na nasoj pocetnoj
stranici https://qgr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

Ako je garancija prikazana u opisu artikla, vasa zakonska prava
protiv nas za nedostatke ostaju nepromijenjena.
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BAMHO - MPOYAUTAITE T
BHMMATEJTHO YMATCTBATA
N YHYBAITE T SA UOHA
YINOTPEBA

NPEAYNPEOYBAME

* Hukoraw He ocTtaBajte ro geteto
6e3 Haa3op

* Bupete curyphu peka cte

aKTMBMpane cuTe ypeau 3a

3aKnydvyBarse npeg ynotpeba

3a pa usberHeTe noepeaa,

obesbenere geKa oeTeTo He

ce Haora Bo 61M3uHa Kora ro

OTKIonyBaTe U MPEKoNyBaTe OBOj

npouseog,

He ocTtaBajte ro geteto ga cu urpa

CO 0BOj NPOM3BOA,

CekKorat KopucTeTe cUMCTEM 3a

Bp3yBar-e

* MpoBepeTe ganu ypeaute 3a
NPULLBPCTYBatbe Ha TEMOTO Ha
KONMUYKaTa, CeauULITETO UMn
ceauLITeTo Ha aBTomMobumn ce
NPaBWIHO NPULBPCTEHN NPes,
KopUCTEHE

» OBoj Npo13B0OA, HE € COOABETEH 3a
Tpyare UM Nuaramse.

* KopucTeTe Kauww WTom feTeto
MOMe [a cean CaMOCTOjHO

BE3BEAHOCHU YNATCTBA

* He npuuspcTyBajTe Hikakos ToBap (OCBEH ApHAYOT Ha Yatua)
Ha payKata u/Win Ha 3aHUOT IeN Ha HACMOHOT 3a rp6 W/nn
Ha CTPaH1Te Ha KoniMuKaTa u/unu Koj 6uno apyr aen, Guaejin
Toa Ke BNvjae BP3 CTaBUNHOCTA Ha AeTCKaTa KOMMYKa.

+ CeKoralu KOPUCTETE ja HAJUCPyHKEHATA NEKEYKa No3uumja 3a
HOBOPOAEH MHbA.

* HuKora He KauyBajTe Ce 1 He CHMHYBaJTE Ce MO CKanu Mnu
MGTOBM A0fIEKa AETETO CE Haora BO AETCKaTa KOMMYKA Uik
Kora KOPUCTUTE APYr1 CPeACTBA 3a TPAHCMOPT.

. EV‘I:LeTe 0COBEHO BHUMATENHKU Kora ce KadyBarte unu ce
CMMHyBaTe Of] y14eH pab MK Kora BPLIMTE MaHeBPU Ha
LipYrvt HEPamMHM1 NOBPLIMHM.

+ OBaa AeTCKa KONMWUKA He 3aMeHyBa KOLWHMLIA U KPEBET.

+ OBoj NpoM3BOz, € HAMEHET Camo 3a KOPUCTEHE Off €1HO
nere.



.

.

Cekorauw Tpeba Aa ja aKTMBMpATE KOYHULATA Npea, Aa ro
cTaeate UM BaguTe AeTeTo 04 AeTCKaTa KONMUYKa.

PepoBHo npoBepyBajTe ja AeTCKaTa KonMuKa 3a Kakeu 61no
3HauM Ha aberbe UK OLTETEHN AENOBU N OCBPHETE Ce Ha
VYnarcrteara 3a 0fpHyBare N YNCTEHE.

HopucTtete camo opo6peHn aoaatoum.

He KopucTeTe ro ako Koj 61no Aen Ha NPOM3BOAOT € CKPLLEH,
OTCTpaHeT unu1 HegocTacysa.

HopucTete camo opuriHantu peaepsHm 1enosu.

Moxe na 6uae He6e36eHO Aa KOPUCTUTE 3aMEHU.

OAPHYBAHE U YUCTEHE

.

.

HopHCHIMKOT e 0AroBopeH 3a PeAOBHO OAPIKYBaHLE 1 MPHKA.
OcobeHo e BawHO Aa ce 06e36eamn AeKa CUTE NOABUMHM
[eN0B1 Y MEXaHM3MK Ce MoAMaYKyBaaT PefoBHO CO CyBO
CpPeACTBO 3a NOoAMAaYKyBakse.

Mocne noamayryBarbe, M3GpULLETE MO NPOU3BOAOT CO MEKa
Kpna.

Yucrete ja pamKata Co MeKa BriawHa Kpna 1 61ar feTepreHT,
6pULLEjHM O BULLOKOT BOAA CO CyBa Kpna.

BakHo e KouHULMTe, TpKanaTa 1 rymuTe Aa 6uaar Bo
vcnpasHa paboTHa CocToj6a Kora 1 KOpUcTUTe.
lMposepy.ajTe r1 1 YMCTETE ' PEAOBHO 1 NOMPaBETE M1 UK
3aMeHETe 1 aKo € HEOMXOAHO.

AKo [ieTCKaTa KoNMYKa Ce U3MOMM Ha ConeHa Boaa,
MCMMaKHeTe ja pamMKara Co YMCTa BakHa KPMa LUTO € MOKHO
MOCKOPO.

Cekoralu NpoBepyBsajTe ja eTUKeTaTa 3a rpusa npes, neperse.
He ueHTpudyrupajte, He nernajte, He KOPUCTETE XEMUCKO
UNCTEHE U HE UBMONKYBAJTE MO HA IMPEKTHO COHYEBO CBETIIO
KOra ro cylmre.

AKO NPOW3BOAOT € BOAEH, OCTAaBETE ro OTBOPEH W [03BONETE
CUTe 1eN0BM Aa Ce UCyLIaT 3a [a Ce CrpeyM jaByBarbe Ha
mMyBra.

Hukoraw He cknagupajte ro Bo BnamHa cpeauHa.

Bu npenopavysame Aa KOPUCTUTE NOKPUBKA 3a A0HA, Kora
BpPEMETO € BNaXHo.

He BpLueTe H1KaKBKM NPOMEHK HA MPOW3BOAOT.

AKo 1mare Kakeu 6WI0 NONNaKkK UM NPoGnemu,
KOHTaKTUPajTe CO BalMOT CHabayBau.

Cepsuc Tpeba Aa ce 3aKamyBa CeKou 24 MeceLM.

FAPAHUMUIA HA NPOU3BOOUTENOT U
PErYJIATUBU 3A OTCTPAHYBAKE

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth,
lepmanuja) B faBa 2 roavHu rapaHumja 3a 0Boj NPOM3BOA.
lapaHuujaTa Baxku BO 3emjaTa BO Koja OBOj Mpou3Bsoz, Gelue
MPBUYHO NPOAAAEH Of, MPOAABAY Ha KITUEHT.

CopnpmmHaTa Ha rapaHupjaTa M GUTe OCHOBHM MHbOPMaLMM
noTpeGHM 3a NOTBpAyBarbe Ha rapaHLMjaTa ce [0CTanHu Ha
HalaTa noyeTHa cTpaHuua Ha https://qr.cybex-online.com/
manufacturer-warranty-wheelgoods.

AKo rapaHumjaTa e npuKamaHa BO OMMUCOT Ha YIIEHOT, BalLMTe
3AKOHCKM MpaBa MPOTHB Hac 3a AedeKTH OCTaHyBaaT
HenaMeHeTH.

MounTysajTe rn perynatmente 3a oTdppnar-e BO BallaTa 3emja.
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yurednr. NFsUhr
HYUMUSER B4 MUIEBR I65UaU
oasuanrsuuL IUUUN:

29nhcu.sNhuU

* Bppbip Uh enntip tpbhuwhu
wnwlg huynnnrpywl

« Zwunqybp, np Ynnudwu
pninp uwpptpp Jhwgywo &l
oglhwgnndndhg wnwe:

» Yhwuywophg puncuwthbint
hwdwp hwunqgybip, np wju
wwpwlpp pwgtithu b dwibhu
Gpbhuwl htnnt £ guinlynd:

* f@ny Uph" inybp Gpbjuwhu
huwnw] wju wwpwlph htw:

» Uonnwwbu Yhpwnbip wywuhy
$hpubint hwdwlwpagp

* UnnLgbip, np dwuuiywu
uwyiwyp Ywd bunnwnbnp ud
EL JbpGUwjh LUutnwintnh Yguwl

uwppbtipp 6hown U gnpowoynid
oglnwgnndnidhg wnwse:
* Uyu wwpwlipp hwpdwn sk

Yhpwnt Jugbithu Yud sdaytihu:
» Udpwgpbip wupwagnunpl, tipb
GpGhuwl Uuwnnwd £ hupUnipnyu

uLdsulLanhre3uL sruzutauer

+ Uh"wdpwgntip nplk pbn (Fwdwwlwip pugwnwd)
pnuwyhlt W/ywd phyluwyh hGnbhu W/ud
dwlwuwywyh ynnbiphu b/Ywd gwulwgwd wy) dwuh,
pwlh np wju dwuwuwjwyh Yugnitunegywl ypw
Yuignh:

+ Uhaw ogunwgnndtip wublhg rtip nhppp Unpwshultiph
hwdwnp:

» Gpptip Uh' pwpapwglbip Yud hebip wunhwllbpny Yud
£l ewpdwuwlnninpny, tpp Gpbpuwl Ubpunad £ Yuwd Gpp
thnpuwnpdwl wy) Uhpng £ ogunwgnpdyniu:

+ zwwnnty nipwnpnipynil nuipaptip dwyetigpny ybn
Yuwd wp wubjhu jud Gpp w)p wuhwpe dwytptuubph
Ynwyny bip pundynru:

» Uyu dwlywuwywyp sh thnhuwphunwd dwuyuwywl
Jwhéwlwihl Yud Jwhéwlwipl:

* Uyu wypwlpp bwhiwwnbudwd £ dhwyl JeY Gpbhuwgh
hwdwp ogunwgnpduwl hwdwin:

* Uhain winhdwgntip wingbijwlp atip Gpthuwhlu
Jwlwuwjjwyned nbnwdnpbihu Yud hwbjhu:

* LwunUwynp unnigbip dwblwuwywyp dwadwdniejwl
gwlugwd Upwuh jud Juwuwd dwubph hwdwp
W nhutp SEulhywlwl uywuwnpydwl b Uwppbint
hpwhwugubphu:
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Uh" ogqunwugnpdtip, et wwnwph nplk dwu Yninpdud,
wwwinnwd £ ud pugwluyned E:

Uhwyl ogunwgnndtip thnfuwphudwl ophghliwy dwubip:
DOnjuwphunnubip ogunwgnpdtip Ywpnn £ Juwlguynp
Lhuti:

.
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* Ogunwgnnpdnnp Wwwnwupuwlwwnnt £ jubnuwydnp
ntulhjuywl uwwuwpydwl W pubwdph hwdwp:
2wnfuwtu Yuplnp £ Juinwh |hubg, np pninp 2wpdynn
dwubipp W dbluwUhquubpp Yutnuwdnp Yepwny
dowynid BU snp puwlynieny:

Uawlntuhg htwnn uppbip wwpwpp thwihney unpny:
Uwipptip 2pgwiialp thwthnty funbiwy Yuinpng L enug
1Ywgph thnghny’ snp Yuinpny hinwgting witinpn
2nLnp:

Ywnlnp E, np wpgbjwyutpp, wuhyutipp bW wudwnnntipp
syUuwuybl ogunwgnpddwl dwdwliwly:

Uwnnigbp W dwppbp npwtp yuwunuwynp Yepwnd,
huswtu bwl YEpwlnpngbp Ywd thnpuwphutip
wUhpwdtianniejwl nbwpnd:

Ereb Jwllwuwywyp 2thyb| £ wnh oph htwn, fuunpned
lp wwpquignti 2pgwliuyp dwpnip funliw Yunpny
huwpwynphlu 2nLwn:

tuunpned Bup dhawn unnigl) fuliwdph whunwyp
[Jwlwinig wnwy:

2npugnighsny Uh’ snpwigntip, Uh" wpnacytip Yud

snp Jwppnud wipbip, snpwgltiihu wpleh ninpn
Gwnwauwjprlbnh twy Jh' pnntip:

Gpb wwpwlpp pwg £, Uh” thwbp U enntip, np pninn
dwubpl wdpnnenyhU snpwliwl’ pnppnuhg funtuwitbne
hwdwn:

Gnptip " wwhtip funbwy dhpwuypned:
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UbUp funphnipn Bup tnwihu ogunnwgnpdt) wuapliwung
funbwy Gnwliwyht:
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AplE pnnnph Yuwd jlinph nbwamd fulinpnuu tlp Yuiuy
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CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Puypn)pe,
Qbpdwlhw) puytipneeynilp atiq npwdwnpnud £ 2
wnwnyw bpwtuhp wju wpunwnpwlph hwdwp:
Gpw2tuhpp gnpontd £ wyl Gpypned, npintn wwpwlpp
JwéwnnnU h ujgpwlb Juéwnb| £ hwewfunpnhl:
Bnpwigtuhph pnjwlinuiynuegniup b Gpwigfuhph
hwunwwndwl hwdwp wuhpwdban pninp Yuplinp
wbntynipyntlltipp Yupth £ qunub) Jbp griuwdnp
Eonud https://qr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods-ntu:

Gl wpunwnpwlph Uywpwagpniejwl Ubp wnjw

E Gpwgiuhpl, www phpnipgntlubph hwdwn Jbp
Ulwwndwdp atip ophLwywl hpwyntupltipp dunwd Bu
nudh Ubg:

tuunpned Gup hbwnlb) abip Bpypnd pwthnuutph
htnwgdwl hwdwp uwhdwldwd ulunbwwpgbiphl:
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LUU Y QUAN TRONG - DOC KY VA
LUU LAI DE THAM KHAO SAU NAY

CANH BAO

« DUng bao gis dé dia tré mét minh
ma khdng cé ngudi trong coi

» Bdo dam la tat ca cac thiét bj khda
déu da dugc khoda vao trudc khi st
dung

« D€ tranh thuong tich, bao dam da
dua em bé ra ngoai khi md@ ra va
gap lai san pham nay

« Khéng dé em bé chai nghich san
pham nay

* Ludn st dung hé thong budc gilt

« Bao dam la khoang xe day hoac
phan ché ngdi hay cac thiét bj gan
vGi ghé xe tré em da dugc budc
gilr va khéa dung cach trudc khi sur
dung

« San pham nay khéng thich hgp

cho chay hodac trugt van/trugt pa-
tanh.

* S dung bo day gilt ngay khi dia

tré co thé ngdi ma khéng can trg
gidp

THONG TIN VE BAO VE AN TOAN
+ Khéng gan thém vat dung nao (tri phan D€ Ly) vao tay

cam va/hodc & phia sau ctia phan tua lung va/hodc & hai
bén xe ddy va/hodc bét ky bé phan nao khac vi lam nhu vy
s& anh hudng téi mic dé 6n dinh cua xe day.

* Ludn st dung vi tri nga ra hét ¢ cho cac em bé sa sinh.
+ Dlng bao gid di 1én hoéc di xudng cau thang hoac cau

thang may trong khi em bé dang & bén trong hoac khi st
dung cac phuang tién giao thong khac.

DPac biét luu y khi di 1én hodc di xudng lé dudng hoac khi
ban di lai trén cac bé mat khong bang phang khéc.

+ Xe day nay khéng nhidm thay thé ndi hoic giudng.
+ San pham nay chi nhdm muc dich sir dung cho mét dira tré.
+ Ludn str dung phanh thang trudc khi ban dat em bé vao

hodc dua em bé ra khdi xe day.

+ Thudng xuyén kiém tra xe ddy dé xem c6 dau hiéu cac bd

phan bi ct mon hoéc hu hong hay khong va tham khao cac
hudng dan vé Bao Dudng va Lam Sach.

+ Chi st dung cac phu kién da dugc chap thuan.
+ Khéng st dung néu bat ky bd phan nao ctia san pham bi

hu hong, rach, hoac thiéu
Chi st dung cac b6 phan thay thé nguyén ban.

+ SUr dung cac phu kién thay thé khac c6 thé khong an toan.



BAO DUGNG VA LAM SACH

* Ngudi st dung co trach nhiém thudng xuyén bao dudng va
gilf gin san pham.

Dac biét la can bao dam tat ca cac co ché va bd phan
chuyén déng dudc bao dudng thudng xuyén bang dau
nhét kho.

Sau khi bao dudng, lau sach san pham béng moét miéng
vai mém.

Lam sach phan khung bang mét miéng vai uét va mém va
xa béng ndng dé nhe, lau sach nhitng chd nudc con dong
lai bdng mét miéng vai kho.

Quan trong la cac bd phan phanh, banh xe va 16p khéng bi
hu hong trong khi stf dung.

Kiém tra va lam sach cac bo phan nay thudng xuyén va stia
chita hoac thay thé néu can.

Néu xe day tiép xtc véi nudc man, vui long lam sach khung
xe v3i mot miéng vai sach 8m cang sém cang tét ngay sau
khi tiép xuc.

Vui [dng luén kiém tra nhan huéng dan cach bao quan
trudc khi rira.

Khong say kho trong may, khong la hoac giat kho, khong
hong khé truc ti€p dudi anh nang mat trdi.

Néu san pham bj uét, hay dé nguyén ma khéng gap lai va
dé tat ca cac bo phan kho han dé tranh bi méc.

Khéng bao gi& cét gitf trong mét méi trudng m thap.
Chuing t6i khuyén cao nén sir dung tdm che mua khi trgi
mua.

Khéng diéu chinh hay stra d8i san pham.

N&u quy vi c6 khiéu nai hay sy ¢6, vui long lién lac v&i nha
cung cap clia quy vi.

Neén xép lich hen bao dudng 24 thang mot lan.

.

.

.

BAO HANH CUA NHA SAN XUAT VA QuY
PINH VE THAI BO

CYBEX GmbH (Riedingerstr. 18, 95448 Bayreuth, Dic) bao
hanh cho san phdm nay trong 2 nam.

B&o hanh cé gia tri 8 quéc gia ndi san phdm nay dudc ban
cho khach hang lic ban dau qua mét co s& ban lé.

Néi dung bao hanh va tat ca cac thong tin quan trong can
thiét dé thuc hién bao hanh c6 trén trang chti clia ching
t6i tai https://gr.cybex-online.com/manufacturer-warranty-
wheelgoods.

Néu trong phan mé ta san pham c6 ndi dung bao hanh,
cac quyén phap ly ctia ban déi véi viéc kién ching toi vé
cac 16i san pham van khéng thay déi.

Vui 16ng tuan thi cac quy dinh vé thai bo rac thai tai quéc
gia clia ban.
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